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LASTNAME  FIRST CITY COUNTY INTERVIEW TAPE COMMENTS
Aaberg Carl A. Crosby Divide DV-8 0273A
Aandahl Fred G.(Luella) (Mrs.) Fargo Governor's Mansion GN-3 1104B
Aas George Garrison McLean ML-18 0586A&B
Abelseth Ole Hettinger Adams AD-3 0002A&B
Abrahamson Alfred Rolla Rolette RO-2 0814A&B
Adamson Charles Great Bend Richland RI-8 0799A&B w/ Herbert Weiss
Adamson Charles Grafton Walsh WA-4 0990A&B
Albers Anna E. (Mrs.) Bismarck Oliver OL-12 0700A&B
Alberts George S. Fargo Cass CS-10 0197A
Alexander Charles Williston Williams WI-3 1079A&B
Allen Isaac (M/M) Goodrich Sheridan SH-12 0865A&B
Allen Martha (Mrs.) Minot McHenry MH-7 0494A
Alm Hazel J. Binford Griggs GG-16 0422A&B
Almquist Elmer Fullerton Dickey DI-9 0251B 0252A&B
Amsbaugh Mabel B. (Mrs.) Williston Williams WI-4 1080A
Anderberg Henry W. Jamestown Stutsman SN-9 0941A&B 0942A 0943A&B
Anderson Alvin L. & Olive Center Oliver OL-8 0696A&B
Anderson Art Reeder Adams AD-12 0010A&B
Anderson C.A. ~ Hensel Pembina PB-11 0716B
Anderson Clara Louise Oakes Dickey DI-14 0256B
Anderson Hilmer Ft. Ransom Ransom RM-9 0769A
Anderson Ivar (M/M) Oakes Dickey DI-16 0257B
Anderson John W. (Mrs.) Williston . Williams WI-22 1095A&B
Anderson Oscar Washburn McLean ML-8 0578A&B
Anderson Oscar J. (M/M) Grenora Williams WI-12 1087A&B
" Anderson Perry Harvey Wells WE-16 1069A&B




Anderson
Anson
Archer
Argast
Armer
Armstrong
Arndt
Arndt
Arnold
Aronson
Arusell
Arves
Atkinson
Auren
Austin
Azar
Bach
Baemke
Bahr
Bailey
Bailey
Baird
Bakos
Baltrusch
Barden
Barnard
Barneman
Barner
Barnick
Barrett
Barstad
Barstad
Basaraba

Raynold

Eva & Adrian
Ida (Mrs.)
Cora B. (Mrs.)
Frank

Emma

Henry C.
Henry C.
Walter

Agnes E. (Mrs.)
John A. (M/M)
Henry

Ethel (Mrs.)
Harold

Oscar

Zachey (Mrs.)
Ollie (Mrs.)
Emil W.
Herman J.
Richard
Walter M.
John M.

John

Wallace
Doretta & Lenora E(Mrs.)
Effie M. (Mrs.)
Christ J.

John A. (M/M)
Oria

Ben

H. Morris

T.A. (M/M)
Peter
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Kenmare
Binford
Finley
Bismarck
Bottineau
Mohall
LaMoure
South Dakota
Northgate
Mandan
Robinson
Kathryn
Rhame
Cooperstown
New England
Bismarck
Minot
Rock Lake
Glen Ullin
Sutton
Bismarck
Brampton
Mott
Fessenden
McGregor
Wahpeton
Hannover
Fairmount
Jamestown
Linton
Tioga
Almont
Belfield

WArd
Griggs
Steele
Burleigh
Bottineau
Renville
LaMoure
Sioux
Burke
Morton
Kidder
Ransom
Slope
Griggs
Hettinger
Burleigh
Ward
Towner
Morton
Griggs
Oliver
Sargent
Hettinger
Wells
Williams
Richland
Oliver
Richland
Stutsman
Emmons
Williams
Morton
Billings

WD-24
GG-11
ST-3
BL-23
BU-17
RV-10
LM4
SI-2
BK-12
MO-34
KD-17
RM-21
SL-2
GG-5
HT-1
BL-47
WD-3
TO-5
MO-17
GG-18
OL-19
SA-7
HT-4
WE-12
WI-17
RI-4
OL-1
RI-10
SN-5
EM-21
WI-16
MO-14
BI-16

1037A&B
0417B
0920A
0155A&B
0090A&B
0789A&B
0457B
0867A&B
0122A
0645A
0452B
0778A&B
0883A&B
0412B
0425A&B
0177A&B
1017A
0962B
0628A&B
0424A&B
0705A&B
0841B
0428B
1065A&B
1090B
0796A&B
0691A
0800A&B
0936A&B
0399A&B
1089B
0626A&B
0075A&B

0458A w/ C Montgomery & H Datke
w/ Si Umber-Selfridge

0413A&B

0842A&B

1090A

w/ Joe Hecker




Bauer Andrew Napoleon Logan LO-3 0472A&B

Baumgartner John Jr. Strasburg Emmons EM-14 0334A&B
Baumstarck Juliana (Mrs.) Linton Emmons EM-12 0332A&B
Bayley Warren E. Sr. Page Cass CS-30 0215A&B
Beaudoin Bill Dickinson Stark SK-13 0907A&B
Becker Katie Streeter Stutsman SN-18 0951A&B
Beers Jennie H. (Mrs.) Bismarck Morton MO-7 0618A&B
Belzer LW. Balfour McHenry MH-25 0510B
Bender Julia (Mrs.) Bismarck Burleigh BL-16 0149A&B
Benjamin Lena Center Oliver OL-5 0694A
Benjaminson James Cavalier Pembina PB-17 0722A&B w/ Clifton J. Jenson
Benn Larry O. Oakes LaMoure LM-14 0258B
Benson George Crosby Divide DV-2 0268A&B
Berg Alfred A. Hatton Traill TR-20 0986A&B
Berg Gust A. (M/M) Tokio Benson BE-15 0055A
Berg Helen Center Oliver OL-3 0692A&B
Berg Nels Rolla Towner TO-11 0967A&B
Berger Nels Williston Williams WI-2 1078A&B
Bergevin Fred Webster Ramsey RY-12 0750A&B
Bergman Dorothy (Mrs.) Balfour McHenry MH-24 0510A
Bern Enid Bentley Hettinger HT-9 0433A&B
Bertheau Herman (Dr). Linton Emmons EM-4 0324A&B
Bertsch Otto Bismarck McIntosh MI-17 0534A&B
Biegert Ermest (M/M) Barney Richland RI-15 0804A&B w/ N.F. McLeod
Bigelow Ralph & Ruby Center Oliver OL-7 0695A&B
Bina Joseph L. Conway Walsh WA-18 1003A&B
Bird Arthur H. (M/M) Flaxton Burke BK-13 0122A
Bird George Bismarck Burleigh BL-10 0142A&B
Birdsall Don (M/M) Berthold Ward WD-20 1033A&B
Birdsall Fred Gladstone Stark SK-12 0906A&B w/ E.D. Culver
Bishop Mary T. (Mrs.) Fargo Cass SC-8 0195A
Bitterman Matt Zap Mercer ME-20 0608B
Bittner William Center Oliver OL-4 0693A&B
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Bjelverud
Bjerke
Bjornstad
Bjugstad
Black
Blake
Bliss
Bloom
Bloomquist
Blumer
Blunt
Bock
Bock
Bock
Bode
Bode
Bodine
Boe

Boe

Boen
Boething
Bogers
Bohlin
Boknecht
Bollensky
Bollingberg
Borner
Borseth
Bortsfield
Bortsfield
Bosanco
Boshee
Bower

George

Iver S.

Bryan

Hans Sr. (M/M)
Paul

Leafa (Mrs.)
Pete P. (Mrs.)
Bill H.

Ross

Maude B. (Mrs.)
James K. (Dr.)
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas

Louis G.

Oscar W.H.
Elizabeth (Mrs.)
Magda (Mrs.)

Thomas & Florence

John E.

Hilda (Mrs.)
Gertrude (Mrs.)
Walter

John

William

Hans T.

Max

John

Elizabeth (Mrs.)
Elizabeth (Mrs.)
William L.
Edwin

LW,

Mayville
Northwood
Arnegard
Sheldon
Grace City
Langdon
McKenzie
Taylor
Carrington
Ellendale
Bismarck
Lisbon
Lisbon
Lisbon
Northwood
Larimore
Velva
Perth
Turtle Lake
Rugby
Oakes
Halliday
Braddock
Mott
Hazen
Bremen
Stanton
Abercrombie
Deering
Deering
Mott
Zeeland
Bremen
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Traill
Grand Forks
McKenzie
Ransom
Foster
Cavalier
Burleigh
Stark
Foster
Dickey
Burleigh
Ransom
Bottineau
Rolette
Grand Forks
Grand Forks
McHenry
Rolette
McLean
Pierce
Dickey
Dunn
Emmons
Hettinger
Mercer
Wells
Mercer
Richland
McHenry
Ward
Hettinger
Mclntosh
Wells

TR-13
GF-11
MZ-26
RM-19
FO-13
CA-8
BL-40
SK-9
FO-5
DI-7
BL-50
RM-5
RM-5
RM-5
GF-12
GF-18
MH-15
RO-11
ML-13
Pi-1
DI-22
DU-19
EM-7
HT-8
ME-8
WE-15
ME-13
RI-13
MH-13
MH-13
HT-11
MI-13
WE-15

0981A
0381B
0562A&B
0776B
0353A
0240A
0170A&B
0902A&B
0346A&B
0250A&B
0180A&B
0766A
0766A
0766A
0382A
0388A&B
0502A&B
0822A&B
0582A&B
0725A&B
0263A
0296A&B
0327A&B
0431B
0598A&B
1068A&B
0602B
0802B
0500A&B
0500A&B
0435A&B
0530A&B
1068A&B

w/ L.W. Bower

w/ Hans Bollingberg



Bowers
Boyd
Boyer
Bracewell
Brackmeyer
Brady (Mrs.)
Brag
Brakke
Brandvold
Branick
Bratsberg
Bratsberg
Bratsberg
Breitmeyer
Brenno
Breum
Brewer
Brinkman
Brooks
Brooks
Brost
Broste
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brudvik
Brunsdale
Bryans
Bryans

E.A.

Earl J.

Albert J.
Lawrence L.
Helen

Charles E. (M/M)
E.A.

Oscar H.

Melvin

Earl

Alvin

Carrie

Gina B.

Fred

E.O.

Ole (M/M)

Bruce (Sarah) (Mrs.)
Ed

Harold

Laura (Mrs.)
Mathilda H. (Mrs.)
Groes

Agnes O. (Alfred)
Ann M.

Clara Mabel

E.V.

Ed

Edward

John D.

Oscar

C. Norman

Fred (Mrs.)

Fred (Mrs.)

Fargo
Rock Lake .
Elgin
Hettinger
Beach
Pingree
Hope
Fargo

Ft. Ransom
Fargo
Portal
Portal
Portal
Ashley
Columbus
Rutland
Erie

Leith
Bowman
Jamestown
Kulm
Wilton
Hettinger
Medora
Cooperstown
West Fargo
Denbigh
Scranton
Mohall
Mohall
Mayville
Minot
Minot

Cass
Towner
Grant
Adams
Golden Valley
Stutsman
Steele
Cass
Ransom
Cass
Burke
Burke
Burke
Mclntosh
Burke
Sargent
Cass
Grant
Bowman
LaMoure
LaMoure
Burleigh
Adams
Billings
Griggs
Cass
McHenry
Bowman
Renville
Renville
Traill
Ward
Renville

CS-9
TO-12
GT-6
AD-2
GV-4
SN-1
ST-10
CS-19
RM-15
CS-12
BK-16
BK-16
BK-16
MI-4
BK-17
SA-12
CS-29
GT-7
BO-19
LM-21
LM-13
BL-30
ADA4
BI-11
GG-7
CS-6
MH-10
BO-17
RV-3
RV-9
TR-2
WD-5
WD-5

0195B
0968A&B
0399A
0001B
0357B
0931A&B
0926A
0204B
0774A
0198A&B
0125B
0125B
0125B
0521A&B
0126B
0846A&B
0214A&B
0399B
0109A
0469A&B
0462B
0162A
0003A&B
0071A&B
0415A
0192A&B
0497A&B
0107B
0782A&B
0788A&B
0971A
1018A&B
1018A&B
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w/ M.P. Quickstad-Norway
w/ Elsie M. Furstveet & Lydia Helm

w/ Gina & Carrie Bratsberg
w/ Gina & Alvin Bratsberg
w/ Alvin & Carrie Bratsberg)BK-16

w/ Ronald Brost




Buchli
Bucklin
Buehler
Buehler
Buehner
Burbage
Burgum
Buri
Burke
Burnstad
Byrne
Cadoo
Cadotte
Campbell
Campbell
Carlsen
Carlson
Carlson
Carlson
Carpenter
Carpenter
Cart

Case
Casper
Cemey
Chaffee
Chambers
Chambers
Chapin
Chapman
Chaussee
Christensen
Christensen

Ulrich (M/M)
Anne (Mrs.)
George W.

Oscar

Otto H.

Frank (Lena) (M/M)
Leslie R.

Harold E.

Marion

Leroy (Pat) (M/M)
Mid S.

Charles J.

LeoJ.

Lloyd K.

Ray

Anne H. (Dr.)
Charles O. (Mrs.)
Julie C. (Mrs.)
Oscar (M/M)

F.I (M/M)

Warren G. & Alma Q.

Elmer W.

Rev. & Harold W. (Mrs.)

Emma
Albert
Lester S.
Grace

Ralph
Wilbur J.
C.R.(Dr.)
Marie (Mrs.)
E.P.

Enoch

Hebron
Mandan
Hettinger
Mott
Killdeer
Bismarck
Bismarck
Hazen
Bismarck
Burnstad
Bowman
Mandan
Ft. Yates
Grand Forks
Rugby
Jamestown
Minot
Langdon
Mandan
Havana
Hope
Minot
Bismarck
Warwick
Selfridge
Amenia
Crystal
Crystal
Hankinson
Hazen
Bottineau
Minot
Flaxton

Morton
Morton
Adams
Hettinger
Dunn
Burleigh
Burleigh
Mercer
Governor's Mansion
Logan
Bowman
Morton
Sioux
Grand Forks
Pierce
Noteworthy
Ward
Cavalier
Morton
Sargent
Steele
Ward
Burleigh
Benson
Sioux
Cass
Pembina
Pembina
Richland
Mercer
Bottineau
Ward
Burke

MO-21
MO-29
AD-5
HT-16
DU-2
BL-4
BL-53
ME-22
GN-5
LO-14
BO-4
MO-28
SI-9
GF-7
PI-3
NN-4
WD-7
CA-S
MO-30
SA-10
ST-9
WD-1
BL-14
BE-16
SI-4
CS-26
PB-18
PB-18
RI-18
ME-11
BU-5
WD-10
BK-14

0632A&B
0640B
0004A
0438A
0280A&B
0136B
0184A&B
0610A&B
1105A&B
0482A&B
0096B
0640A
0876B
0378A&B
0726B
1110A&B
1019B
0236B
0641A&B
0844B
0925A&B
1015A&B
0145B
0055B
0870A&B
0211A&B
0723A&B
0723A&B
0806A&B
0601A&B
0079B
1023A&B
0124A
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w/ Mrs. Leonard McNeil

w/ Ralph Chambers
w/ Grace Chambers




Christensen
Christianson
Christianson
Christopherson
Clapp
Clark

Clark

Cline
Cochran
Collinson
Conitz
Connell
Connelly
Connors
Conrad
Conrad
Cook

Cook
Cooke
Cooper
Cooper
Corbin
Cornell
Correll
Corum
Cote

Cote
Covell
Craft

Craig

Cree

Cree

Crook

Ralph M.
Haral

Ivan D.

Mary E. (Mrs.)
Ida (Mrs.)
Allie

Jessie M.

Dora

Katie (Mrs.)
Robert C.
Alice C. (Mrs.)
Jack R. (M/M)
Jim L.

Eva (Mrs.)
Helen (Mrs.)
Milan J.
Taylor & Evelyn L.
William E. (Bill)
W.A. (M/M)
Ella G.

Francis (Frank)
Anna (Mrs.)
"Ted ""Sheriff"" (M/M)"
L. E. (Mrs.)
James B.
Ovide (M/M)
Rebecca (Mrs.)
Helen

Oscar & Ide
Marguerite
Charles
Charles

Cora

Watford City
Driscoll
Granville
Regent
Devils Lake
Fessenden
Turtle Lake
Michigan
Bowman
Devils Lake
New Salem
Medora
Dunn Center
Velva
Bismarck
Reeder
Sentinel Butte
Backoo
Fargo
Fortuna
Mayville
Livona
Medora
Casselton
Upham
Rolette
Dunseith
Fessenden
Stanley
Bottineau
Dunseith
Dunseith
Rugby

McKenzie
Burleigh
McHenry
Hettinger
Ramsey
Wells
McLean
Nelson
Bowman
Ramsey
Morton
Billings
Dunn
McHenry
Burleigh
Adams
Golden Valley
Pembina
Cass
Divide
Traill
Emmons
Billings
Cass
McHenry
Rolette
Rolette
Wells
Mountrail
Bottineau
Rolette

Indian Reservation

Pierce

MZ-20
BL-39
MH-11
HT-12
RY-23
WE-21
ML-16
NE-7
BO-1
RY-4
MO-11
BI-7
DU-22
MH-23
BL-3
AD-7
GV-15
PB-14
CS-36
DV-11
TR-6
EM-1
BI-9
CS-13
MH-32
RO-12
RO-14
WE-21
MN-11
BU-18
RO-23
RO-23
PI-12

0556A&B
0169A&B
0498A&B
0436A

0760A&B
1074B

0584B

0677A

0094A&B
0742A&B
0622A&B
0067A&B
0299A&B
0509A&B
0136A

0005B

0371A&B
0718B

0220A&B
0275A&B
0975A&B
0321A&B
0069A&B
0199A&B
0517A&B
0823A&B
0825A&B
1074B

0656A&B
0091A&B
0833A&B
0833A&B
0732A
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w/ Helen Covell

w/ Fred Weidler

w/ Allie Clark




Crosby
Crowder
Cuancora
Culver
Curfman
Cusator
Cuskelly
Czech
Dahl

Dahl
Dahlen
Dammel
Danielson
Dannewitz
Darwin
Dassinger
Datke
Daub
Davenport
Davey
Davies
Davis
Davis
Davis
Davison
Davy
Davy
Dawes
Dawson
Dawson
deBoer
Degemness
DeKrey

William

Fred

Joe G.

E.D.

Ovedia (Mrs.)
Mary E.
Maude

Mary (Mrs.)
C.P.

Math

Helmer & Ruth
Israel

Clara

Anna

"T. W. " Ted"""
Pete J.

Harry

Arthur J.
Norah

Edna Iverson
Judge Ronald N.
EdN.

Elmer (Mrs.)
Saul

"M. V." "Verc"
Don H. (M/M)
Don H. (M/M)
Grace (Mrs.)
Ernest (M/M)
Lyle

Ludwig

Emil M. & Anna O.

John Jr. M/M)

Pembina
Stanley
Stanley
Gladstone
Towner
Jamestown
Killdeer
Chasely
Bismarck
Bismarck
Michigan
Medina
Tuttle
White Earth
Killdeer
Gladstone
LaMoure
Ft. Clark
Wilton
Stanley
Fargo
Merricourt
Page
Minot
Killdeer
Burlington
Burlington
Bowman
Rolla
Flasher
Adrian
Watford City
Pettibone
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Pembina
Mountrail
Mountrail
Stark
McHeunry
Stutsman
Dunn
Wells
Burleigh
Emmons
Nelson
Stutsman
Kidder
Mountrail
Dunn
Stark
LaMoure
Oliver
Burleigh
Mountrail
Cass
Dickey
Cass
Ward
Grant
McKenzie
Ward
Bowman
Rolette
Morton
LaMoure
McKenzie
Kidder

PB-1
MN-4
MN-10
SK-12
MH-17
SN-24
DU-6
WE-3
BL-20
EM-19
NE-8
SN-15
KD-3
MN-3
DU-7
SK-23
LM-4
OL-15
BL-43
MN-22
CS-35
DI-2
CS-31
WD-35
GT-18
WD-33
WD-33
BO-6
RO-4
MO-23
LM-6
MZ-8
KD-16

0707A&B
0650A&B
06558
0906A&B
0504A
0957A
0284A
1056A&B
0152A&B
0338A&B
0677B
0948 A&B
0441A&B
0649A&B
0285A&B
0916A
0457B
0702A&B
0173A
0667A&B
0219A&B
0245A&B
0216A
1048A&B
0409A&B
1046A&B
1046A&B
0098A
0816A&B
0635A&B
0459A
0542A&B
0173B

w/ Fred Birdsall

w/ Vern Davis Howard

w/Henry Arndt &Clarence Montgomery

w/ Eva Good) (Mrs.)




Delaney
DePuy
Deutscher
DeWitt
Dick
Diede
Diegel
Dietz
Dietz
Dill
Dilley
Dodge
Dokter
Dolbak
Donnelly
Donnelly
Dorman
Dorval
Doty
Downing
Doyle
Drake
Drewry
Driver
Drovdal
Dullum
Dunn
Dunsdon
Easton
Eck
Eckelberg
Edblom
Edholm

R.E.

William T.

Peter

Harry (M/M)
Mary (Mrs.)
Pauline Neher
Elizabeth & Emma
Josephine (Mrs.)
Merle (M/M)
Glenn V.

Eva M. (Miss)
Charles W.
Louise

Ella M.

John S.

P.J. (Helen S.) (Mrs.)
Knownly O.
Alphonse

Cora

Helen J.
Bernard R.

Basil

Roy

James Sr.

Anna C,

G. C. (Mrs.)
Stephen J. & Gladys
Zoa M. (Mrs.)
J.L. (M/M)
Harry B.
Edward H.
Jenny (Mrs.)
Ivar

Ray
Grafton
Napoleon
Alfred
Englevale
Hebron
Wishek
Belfield
Cogswell
Oakes
Shields
Watford City
Goodrich
Maddock
Grafton
Grafton
Bismarck
Belfield
Stanley
Steele
Velva
Arthur
Rolla

New Town
Watford City
Williston
Center
Edgeley
Mandan
Minot
Dunn Center
Oakes
Braddock
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Williams
Walsh
Logan
LaMoure
Ransom
Morton
Mclntosh
Stark
Sargent
Dickey
Grant
McKenzie
Sheridan
Benson
Walsh
Walsh
Burleigh
Stark
Mountrail
Noteworthy
McHenry
Cass
Rolette
Indian Reservation
McKenzie
Williams
Oliver
LaMoure
Emmons
Ward
Dunn
Dickey
Emmons

WI-20
WA-27
LO-6
LM-17
RM-1
MO-27
MI-11
SK-19
SA-3
DI-21
GT-14
MZ-16
SH-8
BE-10
WA-20
WA-20
BL-48
SK-20
MN-14
NN-5
MH-6
CS-39
RO-6
R4
MZ-11
WI-1
OL-11
LM-16
EM-17
WD-39
DU-21
DI-18
EM-8

1093A&B
1011A&B
0475A&B
0464B

0762A&B
0639A&B
0528B

0912A

0836B

0262A&B
0406A

0552A&B
0862A&B
0050A&B
1005A&B
1005A&B
0178A&B
0912B

0659A&B
1111A&B
0493A&B
0223A&B
0818A&B
1099B

0547A&B
1077A&B
0699A&B
0464A

0337A&B
1052A&B
0298A&B
0259A&B
0328A&B

w/Mrs. Fred Neal

w/ Mrs. P. J. Donnelly
w/ John S. Donnelly

w/ Anna Smith
w/ Era Bell Thompson




Edinger
Edison
Ehart
Ehlers
Ehrmann
Eichhorn
Eide
Ekre
Elkeme
Ellingson
Ellner
Ely

Enge
Engen
Engeness
Englert
Erdman
Erdman
Erdman
Erdman
Erickson
Erickson
Erickson
Espeseth
Essinger
Estvold
Eszlinger
Evans
Evans
Evenson
Fagerlund
Fahey
Fandrick

Art

John

Orlo L.
Ralph

Jacob

Fred A.

Ethel M. (Mrs.)
Peder O.
H.H.

Theresa
Mattie (Mrs.)
Ray

R.S. & Bertha (Dr&Mrs.)

Ada

O.R. -

Judge Hamilton E.
Walter (M/M)
Winifred G. (Mrs.)
Winifred G. (Mrs.)
Winifred G. (Mrs.)
Enga (Mrs.)
Lawrence (M/M)
Oscar (Ella) B. (Mrs.)
Carl (Mrs.)

Nellie & G.A.
Arthur (M/M)
Sam & Esther

Bob

Norman

Lena (Mrs.)
Oliver E. (M/M)
Jim

Anna (Mrs.)

Stanley
Milnor
Granville
Edmunds
Drake
Drake
Scranton
Kindred
Drayton
Alexander
Oakes
Columbus
Bismarck
Northwood
Finley
Valley City
Bottineau
Minot
Minot
Minot
Bowman
Minot
Bismarck
Rugby
Medina
Lakota
Ashley
Shields
Rugby
Devils Lake
Rolla
Lakota
Bismarck

Mountrail
Sargent
McHenry
Stutsman
McHenry
McHenry
Bowman
Cass
Pembina
McKenzie
Dickey
Burke
Burleigh
Grand Forks
Steele
Barnes
Bottineau
McHenry
Ward

‘Williams

Bowman
Ward
Burleigh
Pierce
Stutsman
Nelson
McIntosh
Grant
Pierce
Mountrail
Rolette
Nelson
Sheridan

MN-6
SA-17
MH-9
SN-2
MH-28
MH-30
BO-20
CS-24
PB-6
MZ-19
DI-12
BK-19
BL-7
GF-14
ST-2
BA-1
BU-6
WD-8
WD-8
WD-8
BO-7
WD-15
BL-22
PI-15
SN-16
NE-6
MI-2
GT-17
PI-5
MN-19
RO-5
NE-3
SH-11

0651B
0851A&B
0495B
0932A&B
0513A&B
0515A&B
0109B
0209B
0712A&B
0555A&B
0254B
0128A&B
0140A
0384A&B
0919A&B
0019A&B
0080A&B
1020B
1020B
1020B
0098B
1028A&B
1054A&B
0734B
0949A&B
0676A&B
0519A&B
0408A&B
0728A
0664A&B
0817A&B
0673A&B
0864B
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w/ Edith Sampson



Farroh Susie Williston Williams WI-6 1082A&B

Faul John Harvey Wells WE-27 1076A&B
Fedje Andrew H. Rugby Pierce PI-13 0732B w/ Ingval Vangsness
Festvog Oluf (M/M) Landa Bottineau BU-9 0083A&B
Fettig Joe J. Linton Emmons EM-11 0331A&B
Fewell John H. Litchville Barnes BA-5 0023A&B
Findlay Eva Maude Westhope Bottineau BU-12 0085B
Finlayson Christine Bismarck Burleigh BL-46 0176 A&B
Finnemann Susanna (Mrs.) Beach Golden Valley GV-1 0355A
Fisher Katie Bantry McHenry MH-2 0489A&B
Fisher Ralph Dickinson Dunn DU-11 0290A
Fjeld Helmer Mayville Traill TR-18 0985A
Field Julius Douglas Nelson WD-16 1029A&B
Fjeld Julius Douglas Ward WD-16 1029A&B
Flater M.C. & Winnifred D.(Dr.)  Edinburg Walsh WA-12 0998A&B
Flath M. G. (Dr.) Stanley Mountrail MN-9 0654B
Flaugher Leroy & Mary Heaton Wells WE-7 1060A&B
Fleck Fred Rugby Pierce PI-6 0735B
Fleckten Julia Niobe Ward WD-31 1044A&B
Fluvog Adolph Barton Pierce PI-17 0737A&B
Follman Elizabeth York Benson BE-6 0047A
Forde Oscar T. Bismarck Burleigh BL-25 0157A&B
Fors O.W. & Hila Drake McHenry MH-27 0512B
Forsberg "Walter D. ""Dewey™"" Fargo Cass CS-37 0221A&B
Forthun Julius Williston Williams WI-7 1083A
Forthun Ted Columbus Burke BK-18 0127A&B
Fosberg Ethel (Mrs.) Mayville Traill TR-8 0977A&B
Foss Otto B. (M/M) Mayville Traill TR-12 0980A&B
Fossum Albert Rhame Bowman BO-22 0111A w/ Mrs. Hannah
Fossum Hannah (Mrs.) Rhame Bowman ~ BO-22 0111A w/ Albert Fossum
Foye Clifton G. Steele Kidder KD-13 0449A&B
Frank Marie (Mrs.) Devils Lake  Ramsey RY-11 0748B
Frankenhausen Brother Victor John Richardton Stark - SK-3 0896B
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Freise
Friese
Friestad
Fritz
Frykman
Fuchere
Fugl
Fulton
Furstveet
Gallwas
Gayton
Gayton
Geary
Geelan
Geizler
Gessner
Gipp
Glarum
Goddard
Gokey
Goldammer
Good
Goodreaux
Goranson
Grandy
Granlund
Grantier
Grantier
Grantier
Grantier
Graveson
Green
Greenberg

P.W.(Dr) Bismarck
Charles (M/M) New Salem
Palma Mandan
Fred & Mertis Killdeer
Carl Bottineau
Gus (M/M) Dickinson
Henri Verona

Jim Amidon
Elsie M. Beach

Ed (M/M) Hazen
Henry (M/M) Selfridge
Jim Selfridge
Jack Belfield
Agnes (Mrs.) Fargo

John (M/M) Merricourt
Nellie (Mrs.) Devils Lake
Judge William L. Ft. Yates
Elmer Brampton
C. L Watford City
F. C.(Mary Langer)(Mrs.) Fargo
AW, Lakota

Eva (Mrs.) Rolla
Charles Shields
Carl E. Oberon
William H. St. Thomas
Alvin & Emil Niobe
Charles Mandan
Charles Mandan
Charles Mandan

"L. J. ""Buck""" Watford City
Jennie Kenmare
Freida M. Langdon
Pauline (Mrs.) St. Paul, MN
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Burleigh
Morton
Morton
Dunn
Bottineau
Stark
Ransom
Slope
Golden Valley
Mercer
Sioux
Sioux
Billings
Cass
Dickey
Ramsey
Sioux
Sargent
McKenzie
Governor's Mansion
Nelson
Rolette
Sioux
Benson
Pembina
Ward
McKenzie
Morton
Stark
McKenzie
Ward
Cavalier
Mclntosh

BL-15
MO-12
MO-2
DU-8
BU-8
SK-17
RM-2
SL-3
Gv4
ME-18
SI-3
SI-3
BI-2
CS-7
DI-1
RY-3
SI-8
SA-8
MZ-7
GN-1
NE-5
RO-4
SI-11
BE-11
PB-10
WD-30
MO-32
MO-32
MO-32
MZ-13
WD-26
CA-11
MI-16

0146B

0623B

0613A&B
0287A&B
0082A&B
0910A&B
0763A&B
0884A

0357B

0607A&B
0869A&B
0869A&B
0060A&B
0194A&B
0244A&B
0741A&B
0875A&B
0843A&B
0541A&B
1102A&B
0675A&B
0816A&B
0879A

0051A&B
0716A

1043A&B
0643A&B
0643A&B
0643A&B
0549A&B
1039A

0242A

0533A&B

w/ Mrs. Nettie B. Melby

w/ Lydia Helm & Helen Brackmeyer
w/ Jim Gayton

w/ M/M Henry Gayton
w/ Mrs. Eva Hayden

w/ (M/M) Ernest Dawson




Greene
Gries
Griffin
Griggs
Grilley
Grinager
Grinager
Grinnell
Gross
Grosz
Grubb
Gryde
Gudmundson
Gullickson
Gullickson
Gunderson
Gunning
Gunvaldson
Gustafson
Gwyther
Haag
Hagburg
Hagen
Hagen
Hagen
Hagen
Haider
Halberg
Hall
Halloran
Halvarson
Halverson
Hamann

Elizabeth B.
Rosie

Edwin O.

Mae R. (Mrs.)
Maynard N.
Inga (Mrs.)
William & Vivian C.
Mattie (Mrs.)
John M. (M/M)
William

Eder

Nora

Chris S.

Ide (Mrs.)
Louis (M/M)
Oben

Joe (M/M)

Ole

Joe

Bert D.

Ed

Anders G. (M/M)
Conrad & Myrtle (M/M)
Henry

Henry

Lillie

Joe (IM/M)
Walter

Sibyl (Mrs.)
Paul M. (M/M)
Emest

Minard (M/M)
Charles

Sheldon
Goodrich
Tower City
Dickinson
Deering
Mayville
Mayville
Halliday
Napoleon
Mott
Bowbells
Hoople
Mountain
Portland
Taylor
Grand Forks

New Rockford

Fargo
Stanton
Cannonball
Fredonia
Gladstone
Bismarck
Oakes
Reeder
Watford City
St. Anthony
Adams
Edgeley
Bismarck
Stanley
Lisbon
Langdon

Ransom
Sheridan
Cass
Dunn
McHenry
Traill
Traill

Indian Reservation

Logan
Hettinger
Burke
Walsh
Pembina
Traill
Stark
Grand Forks
Eddy
Cass
Mercer
Sioux
Logan
Stark
Burleigh
Dickey
Adams
McKenzie
Morton
Walsh
LaMoure
Burleigh
Mountrail
Ransom
Cavalier

RM-20
SH-9
CS-34
DU-12
MH-14
TR-3
TR-7
IR-5
LO-16
HT-5
BK-6
WA-9
PB-3
TR-17
SK-22
GF-3
ED-1
CS-42
ME-14
SI-10
LO-11
SK-11
BL-19
DI-15
AD-10
MZ-28
MO-9
WA-15
LM-15
BL-49
MN-2
RM-6
CA-7

0777B
0863A&B
0218A&B
0290B
0501A&B
0972A&B
0976A&B
1100A
0484A&B
0429A&B
0117A&B
0994B
0709A&B
0984A&B
0915A&B
0373B
0305A&B
0226A&B
0603B
0878A&B
0479A&B
0904A&B
0151A&B
0257A
0008B
0564A&B
0620A&B
1000B
0463A&B
0179A&B
0648A&B
0766B
0239A&B
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w/ Judy Grinager




Hample
Hample
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Harchanko
Harchanko
Harding
Hargrave
Harkness
Harman
Harms
Harris
Harrison
Harvey
Haugan
Haugen
Haugen
Haugen
Haugland
Haugon
Haut
Hayden
Hecker
Hedahl
Hedman
Hegland
Heidt
Heidt
Heinle

Oscar C.

Paul

Charley & Persis
Edward (M/M)
Harold L.
Nellie B.

Olaf

Signe J. (Miss)
Sadie (Mrs.)
Sadie (Mrs.)
Ortho B.

Ella Mae

Elmer E. (M/M)
Pearl

Kirsten (Mrs.)
Clara (Mrs.)
Orville E.
George

Henry M.
Caroline S. (Mrs.)
Hans H.
Rudolph N.
Brynhild (Miss)
Wallace
Norbert J.

Eva (Mrs.)

Joe

Clara (Mrs.)

Ed (M/M)
Edwin L.

Fred (M/M)
George F. (M/M)
Pauline (Mrs.)

Oakes
Oakes
Turtle Lake
Cogswell
Reeder
Grafton
Alkabo
Fargo
Minot
Minot
New England
Carrington
Sherwood
Wing
Keene
Bowman
Edmunds
Williston
Mohall
Robinson
Grenora
Minot
Minot
Portland
Gackle
Belfield
Belfield
Bismarck
Scranton
Sibley
Wing
Mandan
Mott
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Dickey
Dickey
McLean
Sargent
Adams
Walsh
Divide
Cass
Ward
McHenry
Hettinger
Foster
Renville
Burleigh
McKenzie
Slope
Stutsman
Williams
Renville
Kidder
Divide
Ward
Ward
Traill
Logan
Billings
Billings
Burleigh
Bowman
Barnes
Burleigh
Morton
Hettinger

DI-23
DI-23
ML-17
SA-4
AD-8
WA-6
DV-14
CS-44
WA-23
WA-23
HT-2
FO-8
RV-6
BL-36
MZ-23
SL-1
SN-3
WI-21
RV4
KD-5
DV-15
WD-11
WD-36
TR-19
LO-10
BI-2
BI-16
BL-24
BO-16
BA-11
BL-37
MO-26
HT-14

0263B
0263B
0585A&B
0838A&B
0007A&B
0992A
0277A&B
0228A&B
1036A&B
1036A&B
0427A&B
0349A&B
0786A&B
0166B
0559A&B
0882A&B
0934A
1094A&B
0784A
0442B
0278A&B
1024A&B
1049A&B
0985B
0477B
0060A&B
0075A&B
0156A&B
0106B
0029A&B
0167A&B
0638A&B
0437A

"w/ Paul, Pearl & Helene Hample"
"w/ Oscar, Pearl & Helene Hample"

w/ Elizabeth Knowles

w/ Peter Basaraba



Hektner
Heldt
Helgerud
Hellen
Helm
Hemminger
Henderson
Henderson
Henderson
Hendrickson
Hendrickson
Henke
Henrickson
Hermanstad
Heron
Hertz

Hiatt
Hickle
Hiitala
Hilbert

Hill

Hill

Hill

Hinger
Hintgen
Hinton
Hirsch
Hoeck
Hoefs
Hoffer
Hoffert
Hoffman
Hoffman

William (M/M)
John

Kernel H. & Helen E.

Carl

Lydia (Mrs.)
Robert Sr. (M/M)
Bernice G. (Mrs.)
Earl

Floyd E.

Ida M.

Nancy (Mrs.)
Henry D.

Josie (Mrs.)
Martin & Bertha
Donald & Gladys
Deborah (Mrs.)
Eva

Ralph

Fred

Annie

Homer L.

Jean M.

Lyle (M/M)
Henry

IW.

May E. (Mrs.)
Fred W.

Ted E.

Rudolph H.

Fay

J.C.

Charles A. (Dr.)
Lewis

Wahpeton
Rock Lake
Harvey
Fortuna
Beach
Straubville
Solen
Watford City
Fargo
Sheyenne
Mandan
Bismarck
Ft. Ransom
Halliday
Cathay
Garrison
Dunseith
Center
Brocket
New Rockford
Towner
Valley City
Valley City
Pettibone
Bismarck
Selfridge
Bowman
Beach
Hankinson
Tappen
Carrington
Minot
Kenmare
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Richland
Towner
Wells
Divide
Golden Valley
Sargent
Sioux
Dunn
Dunn
Eddy
Morton
Oliver
Ransom
Dunn
Wells
Indian Reservation
Rolette
Oliver
Ramsey
Eddy
McHenry
Barnes
Barnes
Kidder
Burleigh
Sioux
Bowman
Golden Valley
Richland
Kidder
Foster
Ward
Ward

RI-7
TO-10
WE-17
DV-12
GvV4
SA-5
SI-6
DU-23
DU-27
ED-12
MO-1
OL-14
RM-11
DU-9
WE-9
IR-1
RO-17
OL-10
RY-22
ED-11
MH-19
BA-22
BA-19
KD-7
BL-45
SI-1
BO-2
GV-9
RI-19
KD-9
FO-2
WD-6
WD-25

0798A&B
0966B
1070A&B
0276A
0357B
0839A&B
0872A&B
0300A&B
0304A&B
0315A&B
0612A&B
0701B
0771B
0288A&B
1062A&B
1097A&B
0828A
0698A&B
0758B
0314A&B
0505A&B
0040A&B
0037A&B
0444A
0175A&B
0866A&B
0095B
0364A&B
0808A&B
0445B
0343A&B
1019A
1038A&B

w/ Elsie Furstveet & Helen Brackmey

w/ R.E. Seustrand




Hofstad
Holloway
Holter
Honer
Hopkins
Hovehn
Hovel
Howard
Howe
Howe
Howling Wolf
Hruby
Hubbard
Huff
Hultstrand
Hummel
Humphrey
Huschka
Ingle
Isaac
Isakson
Iverson
Ivesdal
Jaborski
Jackson
Jacobs
Jacobson
Jahnke
James
James
Jameson
Jefferis
Jeffries

Aasta & Sigurd
Gertrude

Martin L. (Mrs.)
"L. B. ""Barney"""
Dan

Anna

Theodore

Vern Davis
Clarence

Floyd

Mabel (Mrs.)
Anna Duma
"Ralph ""Doc™""
Mary A. (Mrs.)
Bernard

JM.

W. Ralph

Anna (Mrs.)
Sara

Richard A.
Mildred (Mrs.)
Thelmer (M/M)
Gustav
"""Badlands"" Bill"

Arthur F. & Lydia O.

Jake & Clara

Carl A.

"H. A. ""Herman"""
Evelyn M. (Mrs.)
Hazel

Joesph A. (M/M)
Fred R.

Don

Crosby
Grenora
Mandan
Harvey
White Shield
Larimore
Jessie
Killdeer
Esmond
South Dakota
White Shield
Wilton
Medora
Fullerton
Fairdale
Gackle
Lisbon
Belfield
Keene
Bismarck
Dunseith
Buford
Edmore
Belfield
Grafton
Stanley
Braddock
Sanish
Bowman
Bowdon
West Fargo
Washburn
Manning
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Divide
Williams
Oliver
Wells
Indian Reservation
Grand Forks
Griggs
Dunn
Benson
Adams
Indian Reservation
McLean
Billings
Dickey
Walsh
Logan
Ransom
Stark
McKenzie
Mercer
Rolette
Williams
Ramsey
Billings
Walsh
Mountrail
Emmons
Mountrail
Bowman
Wells
Cass
McLean
McKenzie

Dv-4
WI-14
OL-20
WE-18
IR-3
GF-22
GG-10
DU-6
BE-12
AD-11
IR-2
ML-22
Bl-4
DI-8
WA-26
LO-19
RM-7
SK-18
MZ-35
ME-16
RO-16
WI-11
RY-18
BI-12
WA-21
MN-12
EM-9
MN-21
BO-3
WE-4
CS-38
ML-7
Mz-32

0270A&B
1088B
0706 A&B
1071A&B
1099A
0393A
0417A
0284A
0052A&B
0009B
1098A&B
0589A
0063A&B
0251A
0233A
0487A&B
0767B
0911A&B
0569A&B
0606A
0827A&B
1086B
0755B
0072A&B
0006A&B
0657A&B
0329A&B
0666A&B
0096A
1057A&B
0222A&B
0577A&B
0567B

w/ Maude Cuskelly

w/ Lillian & Clarence L. Jenson

w/ Mathilda White
w/ Mrs. Anderson



Jenner Gust Tuttle Kidder KD-1 0439A&B

Jennings Mary H. (Mrs.) Havana Sargent SA-9 0844A
Jensen Edward E. Westhope Bottineau BU-11 0085A
Jensen William E. (M/M) Bismarck Burleigh BL-1 0133A&B
Jenson Andrew Bowman Slope SL-8 0889A&B
Jenson Clarence H. & Lillian Esmond Benson BE-12 0052A&B w/ Clarence Howe
Jenson Clifton J. Cavalier Pembina PB-17 0722A&B w/ James Benjaminson
Jenson Harvey A. Bismarck Burleigh BL-26 0158A&B
Jenson Ralph Killdeer Dunn DU-4 0282A&B
Jesme Elmer Landa Bottineau BU-2 0077A&B
Jevne Louise & Harry Lansford Renville RV-13 0792A&B
Johnson Alfred J. (Mrs.) Oakes Dickey DI-20 0261A&B
Johnson Arni V. & Rose Mountain Pembina PB-15 0720A&B
Johnson Bemard (Benny) DeLamere Sargent SA-16 0850A&B
Johnson Cecil B. Kathryn Barnes BA-7 0025A&B
Johnson Edd New Rockford Eddy ED-4 0307A&B
Johnson Frank G. (M/M) QOakes Dickey DI-10 0253A&B
Johnson G. Fred Enderlin Ransom RM-18 0776A
Johnson George L. Minot Ward WD-22 1035A&B
Johnson Guy (Mrs.) Marmarth Slope SL-6 0887A&B
Johnson Henry M. (M/M) Berthold Ward WD-18 1031A&B
Johnson Hulda O. (Mrs.) Grand Rapids LaMoure LM-2 0456A&B
Johnson Jeroma R. & Ruth F. Killdeer Dunn DU-17 0294A&B
Johnson Joseph Jamestown Stutsman SN-25 0957B
Johnson Leonard E. Beach Golden Valley GV-6 0359A&B
Johnson Louis (M/M) Wilton Burleigh BL-33 0164B
Johnson Margaret A. Cartwright McKenzie MZz-22 0558A&B
Johnson Marie N. (Mrs.) Regent Hettinger HT-13 0436B
Johnson Oliver LaMoure LaMoure LM-3 0457A
Johnson P. Herb & Ina M. Stanley Mountrail MN-23 0668 A&B
Johnson Ray M. (Dr.) Wyndmere Richland RI-20 0809A&B
Johnson "W.H. ""Mack""" Leeds Benson BE-3 0044A&B
Johnston Ben Watford City McKenzie MZ-12 0548 A&B
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Johnston
Johnston
Joiner
Jost
Juma
Junod
Kalbus
Kapp
Kartes
Kaseman
Kaufman
Keeling
Keidel
Kellogg
Kelly
Kelly
Kelly
Kemmet
Kennedy
Keogh
Kessel
Kessler
Ketterling
Keyes
Kilbride
Killie
Kirkeby
Kjos
Klemer
Kleven
Klumph
Knoop
Knoop

S.D. (Mrs.)
"W.J. B
Jesse M.
Helen

Charlie Sr.
Mollie (Mrs.)
Alfred
William

John L. (Mrs.)
Elizabeth

Fr. Reinhard
Jenny (Mrs.)
Ernest

Lettie Uhlman
Caroline H.

J. Albert

Milton G. & Sybil B.

Jacob

Alvin H.
Brooks J.
Phillip F.
Jacob

August
Edward L.
"T.E. ""Ed""™"
E. S

Irvin A. (M/M)
Edna (Mrs.)
Etta E.
Minnie
Howard C.
Herb (M/M)
William

Rolla
Grafton
Berthold
Watford City
Stanley
LaMoure
Ellendale
Medina
Langdon
Wishek
Richardton
Valley City
Mandan
Watford City
Mohall
Napoleon
Devils Lake
Tappen
Sheyenne
Keene
Belfield
Wishek
Glen Ullin
Towner
Grenora
Fessenden
Binford
Mott
Larimore
Northwood

New Rockford

Hazen
Hazen

Rolette
Walsh
Ward
McKenzie
Mountrail
LaMoure
Dickey
Stutsman
Cavalier
McIntosh
Stark
Barnes
Morton
McKenzie
Renville
Logan
Ramsey
Kidder
Eddy
McKenzie
Stark
McIntosh
Morton
McHenry
Williams
Wells
Griggs
Hettinger
Grand Forks
Grand Forks
Eddy
Mercer
Mercer

RO-20
WA-7
WD-17
MZ-5
MN-24
LM-11
DI-25
SN-14
CA-10
MI-7
SK-4
BA-20
MO-10
MZ-6
RV-5
LO-15
RY-8
KD-10
ED-15
MZ-24
SK-21
MI-6
Mo-16
MH-16
WI-13
WE-19
GG-12
HT-7
GF-16
GF-9
ED-9
ME-19
ME-12

0831A&B
0992B
1030A&B
0539A&B
0669A&B
0461B
0265A&B
0947A&B
0241A&B
0523A
0897A&B
0038A&B
0621A&B
0540A&B
0785A&B
0483A&B
0746A&B
0446A&B
0318A&B
0560A&B
0913B
0522B
0627B
0503A&B
1088A
1073A&B
0418A&B
0430B
0386A&B
0380A&B
0312A&B
0608A
0602A
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w/ Oliver Thingelstad




Knowles
Knox
Knudson
Koch
Koehmstedt
Kohlmeier
Kok
Koplin
Koshney
Koski
Kraft
Kraft
Krause
Krauth
Krecklau
Kristenson
Kroeze
Krouse
Krush

Kufferschmidt

Kukowski
Kunkel
Kurle
Kurle
Kurtz
Kutz
LaCrosse
Lajimodiere
Lambert
L'Amour
Langedahl
Langved
Lanphear

Elizabeth

L. Freeman (M/M)

Nels (M/M)
Christine
Cecilia

Emest & Lena M.

Louis

Harry

Ed (M/M)
Victor

Fred

Pius J.

Sam

Kurt

Bertha (Mrs.)
Clara J. (Mrs.)
B.H. (Mrs.)
Francis 0.

Anstacia (Mrs.)

Paul
Dominick L.
L.V. (M/M)
Fred

Fred

Paul

Hugo

AL

Leola & Leo
Grace (Mrs.)
Louis

Albert (M/M)
Agnes
Margaret M.

Wing
Monango
Dahlen
Cooperstown
Langdon
Bottineau
Plaza
Sutton
Beach
Bismarck
Surrey
Strasburg
Zap
Hebron
Crosby
Cando
Jamestown
Esmond
Wilton
Jamestown
Beach
Fessenden
Bismarck
Bismarck
Hazelton
Grafton
Bowbells
Dunseith
Ft. Totten
Bismarck
Tuttle
Tioga
Grassy Butte

Burleigh
Dickey
Nelson
Griggs
Cavalier
Bottineau
Mountrail
Griggs
Golden Valley
Burleigh
McHenry
Emmons
Mercer
Morton
Divide
Towner
Stutsman
Benson
McLean
Stutsman
Golden Valley
Wells
Grant
Morton
Emmons
Walsh
Burke
Rolette

Indian Reservation

Noteworthy
Kidder
Williams
McKenzie

BL-36
DI-3
NE-16
GG-6
CA-2
BU-7
MN-16
GG-17
GV-11
BL-2
MH-5
EM-16
ME-3
MO-22
DV-5
TO-4
SN-8
BE-13
ML-24
SN-10
GV-8
WE-11
GT-1
GT-1
EM-5
WA-5
BK-8
RO-21
IR-1
NN-1
KD-4
Wi-15
MZ-3

0166B
0246A&B
0685A
0414A&B
0234A&B
0081A&B
0660B
0423A&B
0366A&B
0135A&B
0492A&B
0336A&B
0594A
0633B
0271A&B
0962A
0940A&B
0053A&B
0590A&B
0942B
0363A&B
1064A&B
0615A
0615A
0325A&B
0991A&B
0118B
0832A
1101A&B
1106A&B
0442A
1089A
0537A&B
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w/ Pearl Harman

w/ Joseph & Richard W. Olson




Lardy
Larsgaard
Larson
Larson
Larson
Larson
Larson
Larson
Larson
Larson
Lasher
Lassey
Lavik
Law
Lawler
Lawler
Lawson
Lech
Lee

Lee

Lee

Lee
Leeby
Leftwich
Leiby
Leidall
Leischner
Lenihan
Leoffelbein
Leonard
Leutz
Levin
Lewis

Tony

Hans

Art

Christ

Frances (Mrs.)
"John S. ""Jack"""
Lars R. (M/M)
Lavern W,
Lulu

Mamie (Mrs.)
William & Estella (M/M)
Frank & Helen
John E.

Laura (Mrs.)
Dewey
Thomas F.
Clara & Oliver
Frank

George E.

Ida Prokop

J. Hume

J. Hume
Victor H. Sr.
F.Lee

Edwin M.
Nina (Mrs.)
John (M/M)
IIA.R. ""Art""ll
George

Mae M. (Mrs.)
Fritz

EdC.

"E.A. ""Swede"""

Beach
Aneta
Wilton
Coulee
Egeland
Gardner
Leeds
Bismarck
Valley City
New Rockford
McClusky
Cartwright
Rugby
Rolette
Temvik
Watford City
Concrete
Dickinson
White Earth
Lidgerwood
Grand Forks
Grand Forks
Fargo
Hansboro
Ellendale
Marion
Napoleon
Baldwin
Zap
Dickinson
Hebron
Pillsbury
Dawson

Golden Valley
Nelson
Burleigh
Mountrail
Towner
Cass
Benson
Burleigh
Barnes
Eddy
Sheridan
McKenzie
Pierce
Rolette
Emmons
McKenzie
Pembina
Stark
Mountrail
Richland
Pembina
Grand Forks
Cass
Towner
Dickey
LaMoure
Logan
Burleigh
Mercer
Stark
Morton
Barnes
Kidder

GV-3
NE-14
BL-31
MN-1
TO-2
CS-27
BE-4
BL-51
BA-17
ED-17
SH-1
MZ-30
PI-8
RO-13
EM-22
MZ-14
PB-16
SK-24
MN-20
RI-23
GF-2
GF-2
CS-45
TO-9
DI-24
LM-10
LO-1
BL-29
ME-2
SK-14
MO-18
BA-10
KD-12

0356B
0684A
0162B w/ Howard Luken
0646A&B
0960B
012A&B
0045&B
0182&B
0035&B
0320&B
0855&B
0566&B
0730&
0824A&B
0340A&B
0550A&B
0721A&B
0917A&B
0665A&B
0812A&B
0372B
0372B
0229A&B
0966A
0264A&B
0461A
0470A&B
0161A&B
0593A&B
0908A&B
0629A&B
0028 A&B
0448 A&B
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Lier
_Lindborg
Lindemann
Lingk
Link
Linn
Lirey
Liversage
Lizakowski
Lo
Lodahl
Lodoen
Loeppke
Long
Lorentzen
Lorshbough
Lovdokken
Lubbers
Lueck
Lueneberg
Luken
Lund
Lundene
Lynne
Lyons
Lysne
Madl
Madsen
Madson
Mae Good
Maichal
Mandry
Mann

Carl

Selma

Rex

Ray W.

John

Thomas B.
Ben

Mabel

Frank D.
Lodver

Olaf

Leonard & Bette
Isaac & Dora H.
Eunice K.
Henry

W.W. (Mrs.)
Jens L.
George (M/M)
A.L. & Hattie
Otto

Howard

Jean O.

Henry A. & Selma

Alfred

"H’W. ll"Herb"""

Nina (Mrs.)
Carolyn (Mrs.)
Hans J.

Bessie
Florence

Frank

Mon. Herman J.
E. Earl

Napoleon
Fessenden
Enderlin
Beach
Alexander
Portland
Powers Lake
Napoleon
Minto

Rolla
Crosby
Westhope
Carrington
Hurdsfield
Washburn
Fargo
Wyndmere
Napoleon
Edmunds
Center
Wilton
Powers Lake
Adams
Heindal
Jamestown
Rugby
Bismarck
Breckenridge
Watford City
Stanley
Hazen
Richardton
Devils Lake

Logan
Wells
Ransom
Golden Valley
McKenzie
Steele
Burke
Logan
Walsh
Rolette
Divide
Bottineau
Wells
Wells
McLean
Cass
Richland
Logan
Stutsman
Oliver
Burleigh
Burke
Walsh
Wells
Stutsman
Pierce
McLean
Richland
McKenzie
Mountrail
Mercer
Stark
Ramsey

LO-17
WE-24
RM-16
GV-7
MZ-1
ST-11
BK-2
LO-4
WA-28
RO-3
DV-6
BU-13
WE-8
WE-2
ML-10
CS-16
RI-21
LO-2
SN-22
OL-16
BL-31
BK-5
WA-16
WE-14
SN_12
PL-6
ML-5
RIS
MZ-29
MN-5
ME-17
SK-1
RY-7

0485A&B
1075B
0774B
0360A&B
0535A&B
0926B
0113A&B
0473A&B
1012A&B
0815A&B
0272A
0086A&B
1061A&B
1055A&B
0579B
0201B
0810A&B
0471A&B
0955A&B
0703A&B
0162B

- 0116A&B

1001A&B
1067A&B
0944B
0728B
0575A&B
0797B
0575A&B
0651A
0606B
0901B
0745A&B
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w/ E.G. Clapp & Elizabeth Lorshboug

w/ Art Larson




Manning
Markham
Markwardt
Marsh
Marshall
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martinson
Martinson
Martinson
Masseth
Massey
Mastel
Matejcek
Matejcek
Mathews
Mattes
Mauch
Maule
Maurer

- McCarmey
McCoy
McCusker
McDonald
McElwain
McFall

McGauvran

McGill
McGillis
McGillivray
McGuigan

Erland R.

Lee

Albert G. & Annie
Victor
William S.
Dougal

"E.T. ""Fritz"""
R.E.

Walter A.
Betsy

Henry R.
Marius

Adam M.
Julia (Mrs.)
Margret
Agnes & Joe
Joe

Amos

Rae M. (Mrs.)
Carl G.
LaVerne

John J. & Mabel G.

Robert P.
Edwin (M/M)
B.P.

Harriett (Miss)
Olive (Mrs.)
Mary D. (Mrs.)
Edgar (M/M)
Roland D.
John & Gilliam
Hugh

Jim E. (M/M)

Fargo
Dawson
Bisbee
Leal
Emerado
Rock Lake
Trenton
Goodrich
Chaffee
Ft. Ransom
Fargo
Kenmare
Napoleon
Mandan
Strasburg
Whitman
Lankin
Turtle Lake
Enderlin
Kulm
Taylor
Binford
Bismarck
Larimore
Wahpeton
Washburn
Minot
Fargo
Devils Lake
Verona

St. John
Bismarck
Leonard

Eddy
Kidder
Towner
Barnes
Grand Forks
Towner
Williams
Sheridan
Cass
Ransom
Cass
Burke
Logan
Morton
Emmons
Nelson
Walsh
McLean
Ransom
LaMoure
Dunn
Griggs
Burleigh
Grand Forks
Richland
McLean
Ward
Cass
Cavalier
Ransom
Rolette
Ward
Cass

ED-14
KD-11
TO-7

BA-14
GF-21
TO-13

WI-18

SH-7
CS-21
RM-9
CS-3
BK-1
LO-12
MO-5
EM-13
NE-11
WA-13
ML-14
RM-17
LM-20
DU-14
GG-14
BL-52
GF-19
RI-1
ML-1
WD-38
CS-46
CA-13
RM-22
RO-24
WD-37
CS-25

0317A&B
0447A&B
0964A&B
0032A&B
0392A&B
0969A

1091A&B
0860B

0207A

0769A

0188A&B
0112A&B
0480A&B
0616A&B
0333A&B
0681A&B
0999A

0583A&B
0775A&B
0468A&B
0291B

0420A&B
0183A&B
0390A

0794A&B
0570A&B
1051A&B
0230A&B
0243A&B
0779A&B
0834A&B
1050A&B
0210A&B
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w/ Hilmer Anderson

w/ John Cougar



McHugh
Mclntyre
McKay
McKenzie
McKenzie
McLaren
McLean
McLeod
McLeod
McMahon
McMillan
McNair
McNeil
McSharry
Mehlhoff
Meidinger
Meier
Melby
Meldahl
Melin
Melin
Melzer
Mertineau
Mertz
Mertz
Merz
Mesmer
Metke
Metzger
Michelson
Mietz
Miller
Miller

George F. & Myrtle J.

Anna
John F. (Dr.)

Arthur K. (M/M)
Grace H. (Mrs.)

Maude
Elmer (M/M)
Dave L.

N.F.

Leonard
Sarah (Mrs.)

Lucille W. (Mrs.)

Leonard

Mary & Dorothy
Fred A. M/M)
Karolina (Mrs.)

Frank J.

Nettie B. (Mrs.)

Adeline
Amos
Amos
S.W. (Dr)
Alphonse
Leota (Mrs.)
Marie

Leo

Ray J.
John

Carl
Quentin T.

Fred A. & Alma (Mrs.)
August G. & Tillie

J. Garnett

Lakota

Park River
Grand Forks
Donnybrook
Fargo
Northwood
Minot
Medora
Barney
Larimore
Fargo

Fargo
Hettinger
Grand Forks
Tuttle
Valley City
Linton
Killdeer
Finley
Norma
Norma
Woodworth
Leroy
Denhoff
Denhoff
Marmarth
Bowman
Haynes
Bismarck
New Leipzig
Fessenden
Buelah

St. Thomas

Nelson
Walsh
Pembina
Ward
Cass
Grand Forks
Bottineau
Billings
Richland
Grand Forks
Cass
Cass
Adams
Grand Forks
Kidder
Barnes
Emmons
Dunn
Steele
Ward
Renville
Stutsman
Pembina
Sheridan
Sheridan
Slope
Bowman
Adams
Morton
Grant
Wells
Mercer
Pembina

NE-4
WA-23
PB-2
WD-40
CS4
GF-10
BU-1
BI-10
RI-15
GF-20
CS-11
CS-15
AD-6
GF-1
KD-2
BA-21
EM-2
DU-8
ST-5
WD-27
WD-27
SN-21
PB-13
SH-5
SH-6
SL-7
BO-5
AD-15
MO-25
GT-4
WE-13
ME-5
PB-19

0674A&B
1008A&B
0708A&B
1053A&B
0191A
0381A
0076A&B
0070A&B
0804A&B
0391A&B
0197A
0201A
0004B
0372A
0440A&B
0039A&B
0322A&B
0287A&B
0921A&B
1039B
1039B
0954A&B
0718A
0859A&B
0860A
0888A&B
0097B
0013A
0637A&B
0397A&B
1066A&B
0595A&B
0724A&B
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w/ Fred & Mertis Fritz




Miller
Miller
Miller
Mitchell
Moe

Moe

Moe
Mohberg
Monilaws
Montgomery
Moore
Moore
Morgan
Morin
Morrell
Morris
Morrison
Morrison
Morten
Morten
Mortenson
Movius
Mueller
Muggli
Muggli
Murphy
Murray
Murschel
Musgjerd
Myers
Narloch
Neal
Negaard

Golden Valley Mercer

John

Pete Jr. Gackle

Ria Garrison
George Rolla
Alfred Williston
Gurine Whitman
Paul Ambrose
Nora Cooperstown
Robert E. Absaraka
Clarence LaMoure
Max M. (Dr.) Valley City
Glenn W. (M/M) Forbes
Rilie B. Grafton
Fred Rolette
Clarisse Dickinson
Judge James G. Bismarck
Bill (M/M) Raleigh
I.D. St. Thomas
Casper Kenmare
Casper Kenmare
Andrew C. Kenmare
Gilbert H. Lidgerwood
Theresia Wishek
Vincent Carson
Zeno Richardton
Jack Kilideer
W.A. & Anne M. Devils Lake
John Hazen

Iver Williston
Elvin L. & Leonas (Mrs.) Bowdon
B.J. Minto

Fred (Mrs.) Shields
Mary Columbus
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Logan
McLean
Rolette
Divide
Nelson
Divide
QGriggs
Cass
LaMoure
Barnes
Dickey
Walsh
Rolette
Dunn
Burleigh
Grant
Pembina
Ward
Renville
Ward
Richland
McIntosh
Grant
Stark
Dunn
Ramsey
Mercer
Williams
Wells
Walsh
Grant
Burke

ME-23
LO-7
ML-19
RO-1
DV-1
NE-9
DV-9
GG-8
CS-32
LM-4
BA-3
DI-6
WA-19
RO-15
DU-1
BL-27
GT-13
PB-8
WD-29
WD-29
WD-28
RI-17
MI-12
GT-11
SK-10
DU-16
RY-13
ME-21
WI-9
WE-5
WA-29
GT-14
BK-22

0611A&B
0476A

0587A

0813A&B
0267A&B
0679A&B
00273&B
0415B

0216B

0457B

0021A&B
0249A&B
1004A&B
0826A&B
0279A&B
0159A&B
0405A&B
0714A&B
1042A&B
1042A&B
1041A&B
0805A&B
0529A&B
0403A&B
0903A&B
0293A&B
0751A&B
0609A&B
1085A

1058A&B
1013A&B
0406A

0131A&B

w/ Henry Arndt & Harry Datke

w/ Gale Nelson

w/ Alton & Gladys Van Camp

w/ Miss Eva Dilley




Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nepp
Ness
Ness
Ness

Neuhardt (M/M)

Newby
Newman
Nichols
Nicholas
Niskenen
Noot
Nordhaugen
Nordquist
Nordquist
Norris
Novak
Nowstrup
Nyhus
OBrien
O'Connor

Aden (M/M)
Alvin

Art (M/M)

Axel W.
Blanche (Mrs.)
Carolina

Cecilie M.
Clarence

Inga Enger (Mrs.)
Mac

Mae L. & Gordon W.
Olaf & Selma
Percy

Carl J. (M/M)
G.XK.

Nels O. (M/M)
Norman

Fred D.

Mae (Mrs.)
"Dorthea ""Dora"" (Mrs.)"
Amy A. (Mrs.)
John

Hilda (Mrs.)
Theodore

Orris G.

Oscar L.

Oscar L.

Grace

Elizabeth

Peter

Theolai

Mary (Mrs.)
"H.C. ""Hugh"""
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Bowbells
Grassy Butte
Carson
Underwood
Milnor
Maddock
Parshall
Litchville
Rugby
Williston
Kenmare
Towner
Walum
Absaraka
Fordville
Edmore
Edmore
Forbes
Regent
Watford City
Reeder
Cando
Gackle
Marion
Leeds
Crosby
Washburn
Finley
Charbonneau
Alexander
Mayville
Wahpeton
New Rockford

Burke
McKenzie
Grant
McLean
Sargent
Benson
Mountrail
Barnes
Pierce
Williams
Renville
McHenry
Griggs
Cass
Walsh
Ramsey
Ramsey
Dickey
Hettinger
McKenzie
Adams
Towner
Logan
LaMoure
Benson
Divide
McLean
Steele
McKenzie
McKenzie
Traill
Richland
Eddy

BK-10
MZz-27
GT-9
ML-11
SA-14
BE-9
MN-15
BA-6
PI-11
WI-19
RV-2
MH-4
GG-3
CS-33
WA-3
RY-16
RY-16
DI-4
HT-17
MZ-31
AD-9
TO-1
LO-9
LM-8
BE-1
DV-3
ML-9
ST-13
MZ-21
MZ-18
TR-10
RI-6
ED-10

0120A&B
0563A&B
0401A&B
0580A&B
0843A&B
0049B
0660A
0024A&B
0731B
1092A&B
0781A&B
0491A&B
0411B
0217B
0989A&B
0754A&B
0754A&B
0247A&B
0438B
0567A
0008A
0960A
0477A
0406A
0042A&B
0269A&B
0579A
0928B
0557A&B
0554A&B
0979A
0797B
0313A&B

w/ Norman Ness & Phil Sobek

w/ Nels Ness & Phil Sobek




Ohm
Oimoen
Oium
Oksendahl
Olin
Olson
Olson
Olson
Olson
Olson
Olson
Olson
Olson
Olstad
O'Neil
Opheim
Orth
Orvedahl
Oshanyk
Osking
Osterlund
Otis

Otis
Otterson
Otto
Overby
Overby
Overn
Pace
Page
Palmer
Panger
Paterson

Ella (Mrs.)
Casper & Ruth
Oscar

ArtH.

Art

Ed

Gordon L. (M/M)
Joseph

Kate S.

L.C.

Ole

Richard W.
Willie (M/M)
Theodore
Huldah (Mrs.)
Oscar

Emma (Mrs.)

O. Leonard

John

Elma Eielson (Mrs.)
John (M/M)
Forrest (M/M)
"H.G. ""Bert"""
Clara (Mrs.)
Elsie E.

Palmer & Berdella
William (Mrs.)
George & Esther
William G.
Franklin

Archie (M/M)
Les

Edroy B.

Bowman
Bismarck
Towner
Rugby
New Salem
Edmore
Watford City
Esmond
Mayville
Cooperstown
Fargo
Esmond

Ft. Ransom
Galesburg
Cogswell
Bucyrus
Fessenden
Bismarck
Wilton
Hatton
Buford
Bismarck
Devils Lake
Lisbon
Valley City
Tolna
Langdon
Kathryn
Wolseth
Hamilton
Bismarck
Williston
Rugby

Bowman
Noteworthy
McHenry
Pierce
Morton
Ramsey
McKenzie
Benson
Traill
Griggs
Sargent
Benson
Ransom
Traill
Sargent
Adams
Wells
Burleigh
Burleigh
Traill
Williams
Sioux
Ramsey
Ransom
Barnes
Nelson
Cavalier
Barnes
Ward
Pembina
Dunn
Williams
Pierce

RO-23
NN-2
MH-21
PI-14
MO-20
RY-17
MZ-10
BE-13
TR-16
GG-4
SA-19
BE-13
RM-13
TR-1
SA-2
AD-18
WE-20
BL-11
BL-32
TR-4
WI-10
SI-12
RY-S
RM-4
BA-2
NE-18
CA-3
BA-8
WD-2
PB-12
DU-3
WI-5
PI-18

0111B
1108A&B
0507A&B
0733B
0613A&B
0755A
0545A&B
0053A&B
0983A&B
0412A
0853A&B
0053A&B
0772B
0970A&B
0836A
0018A&B
1074A
0143A&B
0163B
0973A&B
1085B
0881A&B
0743A&B
0765A&B
0020A&B
0687A&B
0235A&B
0026A&B
1016A&B
0717A&B
0281A&B
1080B
0738A&B
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w/ Melvie Romine

w/ Richard Olson & Francis Krouse

w/ Francis O. Krouse & Joseph Olson

"w/ O.M. ""Mike"" Smith"

w/ Mrs. Osking's daughter




Patterson
Paulson
Paulson
Paulson
Paulson
Paulson
Pearson
Pederson
Pederson
Peik
Perry
Persson
Pest
Peters
Peterslie
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Pierson
Pittsley
Plunkett
Pochant
Porsberg
Porten
Powell
Powers
Penny
Pranke
Preszler
Preuss
Price
Prince

"Gindell W. ""Bill"""
AM.

Carl J.

Earl & Wilma J.
Lucille V.

Peter 0.

Thos. & Grace
M.G. (M/M)

Nels P. (M/M)
F.B.&Dorothy Cousins(Dr)
"Leroy ""Bud"""
Linus

John

Ernest (M/M)

Otto

Carrie Beck

Einer (Hilda) (Mrs.)
Oscar

Thera (Mrs.)

Ralph (M/M)

Mary J. (Mrs.)

Eva

Harry

Nels

William (M/M)
Arthur A, & Hazel A.
Ralph N.

James H. (Mrs.)
Frank

S. Anne

William R.

Tom (M/M)

John W,
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Carpio
Bismarck
Hoople
Dickinson
Bismarck
Portland
McVille
Hope
Brien
Carrington
New Town
Napoleon
Beach
Lark
Sentinel Butte
Killdeer
Ft. Ransom
Havana
Brampton
Lork
Bowman
Jamestown
Riverdale
Mandan
Scranton
Devils Lake
Durbin
Rolla
Fargo
Medina
Esmond
Price
Nekoma

Ward
Burleigh
Walsh
Dunn
Burleigh
Traill
Nelson
Steele
Morton
Foster
Mountrail
Logan
Golden Valley
Grant
Golden Valley
Dunn
Ransom
Sargent
Sargent
Benson
Bowman
Stutsman
McLean
Morton
Bowman
Ramsey
Cass
Rolette
Cass
Stutsman
Benson
Oliver
Cavalier

WD-32
BL-5
WA-10
DU-13
BL-9
TR-5
NE-17

.ST-7

MO-13
FO-7
MN-25
LO-S5
GV-14
GT-12
GV-12
DU-5
RM-14
SA-11
SA-6
BE-2
BO-11
SN-6
ML-20
MO-3
BO-21
RY-1
CS-23
RO-18
CS-14
SN-17
BE-14
OL-9
CA-1

1045A&B
0137B
0996A&B
0291A
0141A&B
0974A&B
0685B
0923A&B
0625A&B
0348A&B
0670A&B
0474A&B
0370A
0404A&B
0367A&B
0283A&B
0773A&B
0845A&B
0841A
0043A&B
0102B
0937A
0587B
0614A&B
0110B
0739A&B
0208B
0828B
0200A&B
0950A&B
0054A&B
0697A&B
0233B

w/ Ernest Young



Pritchard James Verona LaMoure LM-1 0455A&B

Provalt Victor A. New Leipzig  Grant GT-5 0398A&B
Purdon Florence & Clara M. Wahpeton Richland RI-2 0795A
Putnam Hugh R. Carrington Foster FO-11 0351A&B
Putney Ray (M/M) Rhame Slope SL-5 0886A&B
Quamme William Dwight Richland RI-12 0802A
Quick Melvin & Gladys Dazey Barnes BA-13 0031A&B
Quickstad Manvel P. Norway Adams AD-1 0001A
Raatz Louise (Mrs.) Oakes Dickey DI-11 0254A
Rabe Herman Hannover Oliver OL-2 0691B
Radke George Golden Valley Mercer ME-1 0592A&B
Ragowski Frank Wilton McLean ML-23 0589B
Rainsberry John W, Lakota Nelson NE-2 0672A&B
Ramey Jack (Clara) (Mrs.) Ft. Yates Sioux SI-5 0871A&B
Rasmussen Mike , Luverne Steele ST-14 0930A&B
Ratt Emma Fessenden Wells WE-25 1075B
Ravnsborg P.P. (Mrs.) Aneta Nelson NE-12 0682A&B
Ray Viola Medora Billings BI-15 0074A&B
Rearick Marion Glenburn Ward WD-14 1027A&B
Reed Mary Fessenden Wells WE-26 1075A
Refling Harold Bottineau Bottineau BU4 0079A
Reis Pius M. Napoleon Logan LO-13 0481A&B
Reite Mary California Burke BK-23 0132A&B
Reiter Val Killdeer Dunn BU-18 0259A&B
Remboldt EX. & Irma J. (M/M) Gackle Logan LO-8 0476B
Rendahl Lester J. Fillmore Benson BE-8 0048B
Restemayer Harvey (M/M) Cavalier Pembina PB-9 0715A&B
Retzer Christ Jr. Ashely Mclntosh MI-15 0532A
Rice Dan Crosby Divide DV-7 0272B
Richards "R.E. ""Russell""" Rugby Pierce PI4 0727B
Rieder Thomas Anamoose McHenry MH-29 0514A&B
Riedesel E.H. & Bessie Cathay Wells WE-10 1063A&B

Riener Gus P. Scranton Bowman BO-18 0108B
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Rieth
Ripley
Roberts
Robertson
Robidau
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Rock
Rode
Roeder
Roen
Roen
Roeszler
Rogne
Roman
Romfo
Romine
Romsaas
Rose
Rose
Rosenau
Rossing
Rotering
Rue
Rufsvold
Rundle
Runion
Russell
Rust
Ryan
Ryberg
Sabbe

William

Stack

Harry

C.L.

(Antonia) Joe (M/M)
Elwyn B. (Dr.)
John W. (Dr.)
John W. (Dr.)
"J.A. "Bert""™
Esther (Mrs.)
Paul E.

Chriss

Esther L.
Reinhold

Carl J.
Clarence & Ora
Asta (Mrs.)
Melvie

Sig

Anna (Mrs.)
Harold (M/M)
Esther Z. (Mrs.)
Johan

Leona (Mrs.)
Carl & Ellen
Loubert

Earl C.
Norman

Lucy (Mrs.)
Nora

Grace (Miss)
Walter

Agnes

Litchville
Medora
Dickinson
Jamestown
Bismarck
Grand Forks
Garrison
Garrison
Elgin

Adrian
Thompson
Bowman
Minot
Ashely
Dazey

St. John
Langdon
Rugby -
Hannaford
Fargo
Grassy Butte
Bismarck
New Rockford
Rhame
Sheyenne

Ft. Ransom
New England
Sentinel Butte
Leeds
Alkabo
Oakes
Baldwin
Rugby
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Barnes
Billings
Slope
Stutsman
Burleigh
Grand Forks
McLean
McLean
Grant
LaMoure
Grand Forks
Bowman
Renville
McIntosh
Barnes
Rolette
Cavalier
Pierce
Griggs
Cass
McKenzie
Burleigh
Eddy
Bowman
Eddy
Ransom
Slope

Golden Valley

Benson
Divide
Dickey
Burleigh
Pierce

BA-5
BI-6
SL-9
SN-7
BL-21
GF-8
ML-4
ML-4
GT-2
LM-7
GF-23
BO-13
RV-1
MI-3
BA-12
RO-9
CA-9
Pi-14
GG-1
CS-47
MZ-4
BL-13
ED-2
BO-14
ED-13
RM-12
SL-11
GV-5
BE-7
DV-13
DI-17
BL-28
PI-7

0023A&B
0066A&B
0891A&B
0937B
0153A&B
0379A&B
0573A&B
0574A&B
0395A&B
0459B
0393B
0104A&B
0780A&B
0520A&B
0030A&B
0820B
0240B
0733B
0410A&B
0231A&B
0538A&B
0144B
0306A
0105A&B
0316A
0772A
0894A&B
0358A&B
0047B
0276B
0258A
0160A&B
0729A&B

w/ John H. Fewell

w/ Mrs. Herman Rode

w/ Art H. Oksendahl



Sailer
Salveson
Salveson
Salveson
Salveson
Salzer
Sampson
Sanderson
Sanstead
Saugstad
Saumur
Sawicki
Sayler
Schade
Schafer
Schafer
Schanilec
Schatzmann
Schell
Schindler
Schindler
Schlagen
Schlenvogt
Schlenvogt
Schmid
Schmidt
Schmidt
Schmidt
Schmidtgall
Schmidtgall
Schnell
Schoch
Schoner

George H.
Joseph
Melvin
Monroe
Tillie
John

Thelma A. (Mrs.)

Floyd (M/M)

Godfrey A. (M/M)

Stanley
George
Matt
Christina
John (M/M)
Harold
Mary C.
Herman C.

Fred M. & Leonhardt

Earl J.

Fred & Lydia
Jennie (Mrs.)
Hazel

Leona (Mrs.)
Leona (Mrs.)
John W.

Agnes M. (Mrs.)

Mary (Mrs.)
Matt
John
John
Anna (Mrs.)

Isabella (Mrs.)

John

Hazen
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Bowbells
Wishek
Edmore
Lisbon
Minot
Minot
Grand Forks
Wilton
Wishek
Bowman
Bismarck
Bismarck
Minto
Dickey
Antler
Denhoff
Belcourt
Killdeer
Regent
Regent
Carrington
Mandan
Pettibone
Flasher
Mott

Mott
Richardton
Dickinson
Turtle Lake

Mercer
Burke
Burke
Burke
Burke
McIntosh
Ramsey
Ransom
Ward
Ward
Grand Forks
McLean
MclIntosh
Bowman
Noteworthy
Morton
Walsh
LaMoure
Bottineau
Sheridan
Rolette
Billings
Stark
Hettinger
Foster
Morton
Kidder
Morten
Hettinger
Grant
Stark
Stark
McLean

ME-10
BK-20
BK-20
BK-20
BK-7
MI-9
RY-15
RM-8
WD-12
WD-9
GF-6
ML-21
MI-5
BO-10
NN-3
MO-4
WA-2
LM-19
BU-16
SH-4
RO-22
BI-14
HT-15
HT-15
FO-10
MO-33
KD-8
MO-24
HT-3
HT-3
SK-7
SK-15
ML-15

0600A&B
0129A&B
0129A&B
0129A&B
0118A
0524A&B
0753A&B
0768B
1025A&B
1022A&B
0377A&B
0588A&B
0522A
0101A&B
1109A&B
0615B
0988A&B
0466A&B
0088B
0858 A&B
0832B
0073B
0916B
0916B
0350B
0644A&B
0444B
0636A&B
0428A
0428A
0900A&B
0909A
0584A
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w/ Melvin & Monroe Salveson
w/ Joseph & Monroe Salveson
w/ Melvin & Joseph Salveson

w/ Fred Sayler

"w/ O.F. ""Otto"" Schumacher"




Schultz
Schulz
Schumacher
Schumacher
Schwalbe
Schwalbe
Schwalbe
Schweyen
Schwoebel
Scott
Sebens
Seckinger
Seidlinger
Seiler
Sellon
Seltvedt
Sept.
Seright
Serr
Serumgard
Setterlund
Settingsgard
Seustrand
Severs
Severson
Shafer
Shanks
Sheets
Shepherd
Sherlock
Sherman
Shide
Short

Louie A.
Gladys F.

F. Ervin

"O.F. ""Otto"""
Anneale
Anneale
Anneale

Nick

Lynn W,

Ralph

Bill P.

John C. & Clifford
Elmer P.
William J.

Guy E. & Rose
John

Fred (M/M)
Renie P. (Mrs.)
Theodore
Harold
Mauritz (M/M)
George (M/M)
R.E.

B. Marie (Mrs.)
Einar

George F. (Mrs.)
Ethel

Ivan R.

F.T.C. (Fritz)
Ed

Walter

Martin

Don L.

Chaffee
Washburn
Drayton
Turtle Lake
Carrington
Carrington
Carrington
Northgate
New Rockford
Jamestown
Bismarck
New Rockford
Wimbledon
New Rockford
Turtle Lake
Mayville
Leith
Granville
Bismarck
Devils Lake
Battleview
Edmore
Sheyenne
Mayville
Petersburg
Bismarck
Bowbells
Carrington
Burnstad
Drake
Bismarck
Larimore
Medora
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Cass
McLean
Pembina
McLean
Dunn
McLean
Foster
Burke
Eddy
Stutsman
Sargent
Eddy
Barnes
Eddy
McLean
Traill
Grant
McHenry
Mercer
Ramsey
Burke
Ramsey
Eddy
Traill
Nelson
Governor's Mansion
Burke
Foster
Logan
McHenry
Burleigh
Grand Forks
Billings

Cs-22
ML-6
PB-7
ML-15
FO-1
FO-1
FO-1
BK-11
ED-3
SN-26
SA-1
ED-8
BA-16
ED-5
ML-12
TR-9
GT-8
MH-12
ME-15
RY-9
BK-3
RY-19
ED-12
TR-15
NE-15
GN-2
BK-9
FO-3
LO-18
MH-26
BL-8
GF-17
BI-3

0207B

0576 A&B
0713A&B
0584A

0342A&B
0342A&B
0342A&B
0121A&B
0306B

0958A&B
0835A&B
0311A&B
0034A&B
0308A&B
0581A&B
0978A&B
0400A&B
0499A&B
0605A

0747A&B
0114A&B
0756A&B
0315A&B
0982A&B
0684B

1103A&B
0119A&B
0344A&B
0486A&B
0511B

0140B

0387A&B
0061A&B

w/ John Schoner

w/ Mrs. Schweyen

w/ Ida M. Hendrickson




Shults
Skager
Skavanger
Skjerven
Skjerven
Skjeveland
Skjolvich
Skovbolt
Skue
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Southerland
Spande
Sperry
Sprenger
Stading
Staflin
Stahl
Stair
Stalwick
Standal
Stansburg
Starke
Stedman
Steidl

D.J.

Otto T. -
Gilbert

Lester (M/M)
Stella S. (Mrs.)
Louise (Mrs.)
Edith (Mrs.)
John (M/M)
Anna M. (Mrs.)
Anna

Arie M. (Mrs.)
Canon Ted
E.R. (Tillie) (Mrs.)
Emil

Grace J.
Howard

Isadore & Margaret G.

Jennie E.

Nelle Funst (Mrs.)
Alex

Art (M/M)

Idella R. (Mrs.)
John F.

John (Mrs.)

Ellen (Mrs.)

Joe

Rex L.

Ed (M/M)

George L.
Howard W. (M/M)
Horton

Charles & Collie
Ferdinand C.

Hettinger
Ft. Clark
Watford City
Whitman
Park River
Edmore
Almont
Mooreton
Hunter
Stanley
Steele
Fargo
Minot
Carrington
Dodge
Hensler

Lake Metigoshe

Steele
Mandan
Aneta
Rutland
Bismarck
Wishek
Bismarck
Glenburn
Binford
Bottineau
Berthold
Binford
Mayville
New Rockford
Sheyenne
Fingal
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Adams
Oliver
McKenzie
Nelson
Walsh
Ramsey
Morton
Richland
Cass
Mountrail
Kidder
Walsh
Ward
Foster
Dunn
Oliver

Kidder
Oliver
Nelson
Sargent
Burleigh
McIntosh
Morton
Ward
Griggs
Bottineau
Ward
Griggs
Traill
Eddy
Eddy
Barnes

AD-17
OL-17
MZ-15
NE-10
WA-24
RY-14
MO-19
RI-14
CS-28
MN-14
KD-19
WA-1
WD-21
FO-12
DU-20
OL-18
Morton
KD-15
OL-13
NE-13
SA-20
BL-44
MI-14
MO-6
WD-13
GG-15
BU-3
WD-19
GG-13
TR-11
ED-6
ED-16
BA-9

0017A&B
0704A

0551A&B
0680A&B
1009A&B
0752A&B
0630A&B
0803A&B
0213A&B
0659A&B
0453A&B
0987A&B
1034A&B
0352A&B
0297A&B
0704B

MO-31

0451A&B
0701A

0683A&B
0854A&B
0174A&B
0531A

0617A&B
1026A&B
0421A&B
0078A&B
1032A&B
0419A&B
0979B

0309A&B
0319A&B
0027A&B

w/ Judity Stenjhem

w/ Cora Doty

0642A&B



Stendseth
Stenehjam
Stenjhem
Stephens
Stern
Stern
Stevens
Stevens
Stevens
Stewart
Smith
Smith
Smith
Snortland
Snyder
Snyder
Sobek
Soholt (M/M)
Solberg
Soloquk
Sonju
Soreide
Soroos
Southam
Stewart
Stewart
Stewart
Sticke
Stockman
Stoelting
Stokes
Stokkeland
Stolnecker

Solveig J.
Martin (Emma) (Mrs.)
Judity

Emery & Victor
Herman

Joseph B.

Anna M. (Mrs.)
Orin Alva (Dr.)
Everett

H.A.

"O.M. ""Mike"""
Sam

William L.
"Tom ""Buck"""
Mary

Walter

Phil

Ole

Oscar

Nick (M/M)
Delia B.

Olaf J.

Adolf

Clair O. (M/M)
Joe

John

R. Hayes

Fr. Stanley
Louise

Hubert

Emma O.

- Sophia

R.Z.

Arnegard
Bismarck
Watford City
Hazen
Valley City
Wahpeton
Fargo
Fargo
Gwinner
Drayton
Galesburg
Williston
Steele
Sharon
Fargo
Larimore
Edmore
Galesburg
Rolla
Wilton
Hannaford
Bowman
Valley City
Mohall
Buelah
Minot
Sherwood
Richardton
Fargo
Hazen
Streeter
Cooperstown
Stanley

McKenzie
McKenzie
McKenzie
Mercer
Barnes
Richland
Cass

Cass
Sargent
Pembina
Traill
Williams
Kidder
Steele
Cass
Grand Forks
Ramsey
Steele
Rolette
McLean
Griggs
Bowman
Barnes
Renville
Mercer
Ward
Renville
Stark

Governor's Mansion

Mercer
Stutsman
Griggs
Mountrail

MZ-17
MZ-2
MZz-15
ME-9
BA-23
Ri-3
CS-5
CS-17
SA-18
PB-4
TR-1
Wi-23
KD-14
ST-4
CS-48
GF-15
RY-16
ST-12
RO-19
ML-25
GG-2
BO-12
BA-18
RV-8
ME-6
WD-34
RV-7
SK-5
GN-4
ME-7
SN-19
GG-9
MN-7

0553A&B
0536A&B
0551A&B
0599A&B
0041A&B
0795B
0191B
0203A&B
0852A&B
0711A
0970A&B
1096A&B
0450A&B
0920B
0232A&B
0385A&B
0754A&B
0927B
0830A&B
0591A&B
0411A
0103A&B
0036A&B
0784B
0596A&B
1047A&B
0787A
0898A&B
1104A
0597A&B
0952A&B
0416A&B
0652B
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w/ Gilbert Skavanger

w/ Theodore Olstad

w/ Nels Ness & Norman Ness



Storhaug
Stormon
Stott
Stoxen
Strand
Strand
Stratemeyer
Striegel
Strinden
Studer
Sullivan
Sullivan
Sunderland
Swank
Swanson
Swedberg
Swendsen
Sylvester
Szarkowski
Tagestad
Taralseth
Tuabert
Taylor
"Taylor,"
Taylor
Temme
Tescher
Thal
Tharalson
Thexton
Thingelstad
Thomas
Thomas

Nettie M., (Mrs.)
John A.

Mary E.

Matilda L. (Miss)
Carl W. (Mrs.)
Marie (Mrs.)
Gertrude

Anna (Miss)

Ted M/M)

Fr. Amandus
Henry P.

James (M/M)
Oscar

Sheldon B. (M/M)
Harley R. (M/M)
W.A.

Frank

Ada

Edith (Mrs.)
OlafR.

R.P.

Carl A.

E.J.

"F.B. ""Franklin"""
Marshall M.W.)
Louis F.

Jim

Alfred A.

Marie Palmer
Harrison

Oliver

Albert F. (Mrs.)
Magdalena

Velva
Rolla
Montpelier
Taylor
Osnabrock
Bisbee
Heaton
Carson
Litchville
Richardton
Mohall
New Rockford
Adams
Egeland
Fairmount
Bowman
McCluskey
Medora
Bismarck
Towner
Landa
Casselton
Bismarck
Stanley
Woodworth
Buelah
Sentinel Butte
Bismarck
Devils Lake
Cavalier
Northwood
Minot
Jamestown
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McHenry
Rolette
Stutsman
Stark
Cavalier
Towner
Wells
Grant
Bames
Stark
Renville
Eddy
Walsh
Towner
Richland
Bowman
Sheridan
Billings
Burleigh
McHenry
Bottineau
Cass
Burleigh
Mountrail
Stutsman
Mercer
Billings
Nelson
Ramsey
Pembina
Grand Forks
McHenry
Stutsman

MH-22
RO-7
SN-11
SK-8
CA-12
TO-8
WE-6
GT-10
BA-4
SK-2
RV-14
ED-7
WA-25
TO-6
RI-11
BO-8
SH-3
BI-8
BL-12
MH-20
BU-10
CS-43
BL-6
MN-13
SN-20
ME-4
BI-1
NE-22
RY-24
PB-5
GF-9
MH-8
SN-10

0508A&B
0819A&B
0944A
0901A
0242B
0965A&B
1059A&B
0402A&B
0022A&B
0896A
0793A&B
0310A&B
1010A&B
0963A&B
0801A&B
0099B
0857A&B
0068A&B
0144A
0506A&B
0084A&B
0227A&B
0139A&B
0658 A&B
0953A&B
0594B
0059A&B
0689B
0761A&B
0711B
0380A&B
0494B
0942B

w/ Oscar Jensen

w/ Minnie Kleven

w/ Paul Kufferschmidt




Thompson
Thompson
Thompson
Thompson
Thompson
Thompson
Thompson
Thompson
Thompson
Thompson
Thoreson
Thorfinnson
Thorson
Thorstad
Tift
Tiistale
Timm
Tofsrud
Tofsrud
Tokach
Tollefson
Toreson
Torgerson
Totdahl
Trapp
Traynor
Trimble
Trom

- Trom

Troyer
Tufte
Tweet
Uechert

A.O. & Wilhelmina
Allen W,

Edith F.

Edith F.

Era Bell

Helena

Joe

Loretta (Mrs.)
Sophia L.
Tilpher E.

H.B. (M/M)
Snorri M. (M/M)
Pete

Louis C.

Steve W.
Walter

Henry E.
Bertha

Lillian

Louis A. (M/M)
Carl G.
Kristian

Ted J.

L.J. (Vivian)
Acy D. M/M)
Frank J.

Mary K. (Mrs.)
Ordner S.
Sophus

Guy A.

Elmer

Clarence

Carl

Charlson
Fairfield
Grand Forks
Grand Forks
Driscoll
Devils Lake
Grafton
Bismarck
Fessenden
Devils Lake
Mohall

Ft. Ransom
Almont
Fargo
Bowman
Brocket
Wishek
Rugby
Rugby

St. Anthony
Langdon
Ambrose
Park River
Bismarck
Marion
New Town
Bismarck
Lisbon
Casselton
Rugby
Leeds
Reeder
Beach

McKenzie
Billings
Grand Forks
Grand Forks
Noteworthy
Ramsey
Walsh
Kidder
Wells
Ramsey
Renville
Ransom
Morton
Cass
Bowman
Ramsey
McIntosh
Pierce
Pierce
Morton
Cavalier
Divide
Walsh
McLean
LaMoure
Mountrail
Burleigh
Ransom
Cass

Pierce
Benson
Adams
Golden Valley

MZz-25
BI-13
GF-4
GF-4
NN-5
RY-21
WA-8
KD-20
WE-22
RY-6
RV-12
RM-10
MO-15
CS-2
BO-10
RY-20
MI-10
PI-9
PI-9
MO-8
CA-6
DV-10
WA-11
ML-2
LM-9
MN-17
BL-17
RM-3
CS-40
P12
BE-5
AD-16
GV-2

0561A&B
0073A
0375A&B
0374A&B
1111A&B
0758A
0993B
0454A&B
1074B
0744A&B
0791A&B
0769B
0627A
0187A&B
0100B
0757A&B
0526A&B
0739B
0730B
0619A&B
0238A&B
0274A&B
0997A&B
0571A&B
0460B
0661B
0150A
0764A&B
0224A&B
0726A
0046A&B
0013B
0355B
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w/ Helen J. Downing

w/ Lillian Tofsrud
w/ Bertha Tofsrud

w/ Martin Uechert



Uechert (Mrs.)
Uhde

Uhde
Uhlman
Ulmer
Umber
Utke

Vaage
Vaagen
Vadnie
Van Berkom
Van Boven
Van Camp
Van Horn
Vangsness
Vanvig
Varty
Vekkend
Velline
Ven Huizen
Verwest
Vetter
Vietz
Vilhauer
Vining
Vohs

Volk
Vollan
Vollan (M/M)
Vollmer
Vrem
Vyzralek
Wadeson

Martin (Mrs.)
"E, C. ""Fritz"""
"Otto ""Dick"""
E.B. (Eugene B.) (Dr.)
Christina

Sil.

Emest E. (M/M)
John

Esther

Anna (Mrs.)
J.H.

Gerrit

Alton & Gladys
Clark (M/M)
Ingval

Lena

W. James
Andrew

Robert (Bobby Vee)
Grace

"HM. ""Hadley"""
Joe

Jacob

Adam J.

Jennie (Mrs.)
AlJ.

Joseph

Dale

John (M/M)
Arthur (M/M)
Earl & Alice
Frank V.

J. Walter

Beach
Regan
Regan
Williston
Wishek
Selfridge
Enderlin
Stanley
Wemer
Hope
Powers Lake
Hull
Drayton
Parshall
Rugby
Medora
Cando -
Mayville
California
Wimbledon
Finley
Linton
McCluskey
Elgin
Carrington
Williston
Rugby
Wilton
Wilton
Willow City
Rolette
Bismarck
Fargo

Golden Valley
Burleigh
Burleigh
McKenzie
McIntosh
Sioux
Cass
Mountrail
Dunn
Steele
Burke
Emmons
Pembina
Mountrail
Pierce
Billings
Towner
Traill
Cass
Barnes
Steele
Emmons
Sheridan
Grant
Foster
Williams
Pierce
Burleigh
Burleigh
Bottineau
Rolette
Richland
Cass

GV-2
BL-35
BL-34
MZ-34
MI-11
SI-2
CS-20
MN-8
DU-10
ST-8
BK4
EM-15
PB-8
MN-18
Pi-13
BI-5
TO-3
TR-14
CS-41
BA-14
ST-6
EM-3
SH-2
GT-3
FO-9
WI-8
PI-10
BL-42
BL-42
BU-14
Ro-10
RI-22
CS-18

0355B
0165B
0165A&B
0568A&B
0528A
0867A&B
0206A&B
0653B
0289A&B
0924A&B
0115A&B
0335A&B
0714A&B
0663A&B
0732B
0065A&B
0961A&B
0981B
0225A&B
0033A&B
0922A&B
0323A&B
0856A&B
0396A&B
0350A
1083B
0731A
0172A&B
0172A&B
0087A&B
0821B
0811A&B
0204B
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w/ Carl Uechert

w/ Henry Arndt

w/ J.D. Morrison

w/ Mike Jacobs

w/ John Vollan




Wagner Emma (Mrs.) Richardton Stark SK-6 0899A&B
Wakefield Harold LaMoure LaMoure LM-5 0458 A&B
Wall Philipp Bismarck McLean ML-3 0572A&B
Walsh Ben Courtenay Stutsman SN-4 0934B
Walsh M.E. (M/M) Devils Lake = Ramsey RY-2 0740A&B
Walther Hanna Linton Emmons EM-10 0330A&B
Wanberg Rev. Richard T. Towner McHenry MH-18 05048
Wangsvick Della (Mrs.) Mott Hettinger HT-6 0430A
Wangsvick Emest Mott Hettinger HT-10 0434A&B
Wankel Oscar LaMoure LaMoure LM-12 0462A
Wanschaffe Herman (M/M) St. John Rolette RO-8 0820A
Warbis Ivan Haynes Adams AD-14 0012A&B
Ward Meade D. Hazelton Emmons EM-6 0326A&B
Warriner Clara B. (Mrs.) Bismarck Steele ST-1 0918A
Watne Ole C. Minot Ward WD-4 1017B
Watterud Merton Lignite Burke BK-21 0130A&B
Weber Cora E. (Mrs.) Cayuga Sargent SA-13 0847A&B
Weber Frank (M/M) Forbes Dickey DI-5 0248 A&B
Weber Lyle (M/M) Glenburn Renville RV-11 0790A&B
Webster Delry R. & Gladys M. Gladstone Dunn DU-24 0301A&B
Weckerly J.D. Hurdsfield Wells WE-1 1054A&B
Weeden Mamie L. (Mrs.) Shields Grant GT-16 0407A&B
Wehlander Oscar W. DeLamere Sargent SA-15 0849A&B
Weidler Fred J. Velva McHenry MH-23 0509A&B w/ Eva Connors
Weiler (Mrs.) Frank Dickinson Stark SK-16 0909B
Weinhandl Carrie (Mrs.) Shields Grant GT-15 0406B
Weiss Herbert H. Great Bend Richland RI-8 0799A&B w/ Charles Adamson
Welch John 0. Menoken Burleigh BL-41 0171A&B
Welk Lawrence Santa Monica Noteworthy NN-6 1112A&B
Westby Jacob P. Fairdale Walsh WA-17 1002A&B
Wetzel Christ (M/M) Arena Burleigh BL-38 0168A&B
Whalen "R. P. ""Peter""" Towner McHenry MH-1 0488A&B
White Mathilda (Mrs.) White Shield Indian Reservation IR-2 1098A&B w/ Mabel Howling Wolf
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White (Mrs.)
Wick
Wiesz
Wild
Willer
Williams
Willis
Willyard
Wineman
Winslow
Winzenburg
Wishek
Wisniewski
Wittinger
Woell
Wolf
Wolfgram
Wood
Woods
Woodward
Wothe
Woutat
Woychik
Wright
Yeager
Yegen
Young
Young
Youngman
Zahn
Zeman
Zieman
Zimmerman

Thomas B.
Gilbert & Pearl
Pauline

Joe T. (Mrs.)
W.F.

Ted & Ralph
Frank E.
Warren (M/M)
Lillian
Neuman
Francis & H.E.
Max A.

Louis W. (M/M)
Tony (M/M)
Henry (Mrs.)
William

John

O.B. (Mrs.)
Dan

Della

Fred (M/M)
Philip H. (Dr.)
Rose B.
Charles

Ernest
Margaret
Ernest

Milton R.
Anna Mrs.
Gladys J. Mrs,
Lucy

Harold

"Philip ""Toady""

Carrington
Robinson
Wishek
Langdon
Grafton
Cleveland
Rhame
Melville
Devils Lake
Northwood
Lignite
Ashley
Minto
Manning
Casselton
Center
Rhame
Warwick
Watford City
Oakes
Reeder
Grand Forks
Jamestown
Antler
Rock Lake
Bismarck
Jamestown
Bismarck
Dickey

Ft. Yates
Lankin
QOakes
Carrington
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Foster
Kidder
McIntosh
Cavalier
Walsh
Stutsman
Slope
Foster
Ramsey
Grand Forks
Burke
McIntosh
Walsh Coun
Dunn

Cass

Oliver
Slope
Benson
McKenzie
Dickey
Adams
Grand Forks
Stutsman
Bottineau
Towner
Burleigh
Stutsman
Noteworthy
LaMoure
Sioux
Walsh
Dickey
Foster

FO-6
KD-6
MI-8
CA4
WA-22
SN-13
SL-10
FO-4
RY-10
GF-13
BK-15
MI-1
WA-30
DU-15
CS-1
OL-6
SL-4
BE-17
MZ-9
DI-13
AD-13
GF-5
SN-23
BU-15
TO-14
BL-18
SN-6
NN-7
LM-18
SI-7
WA-14
DI-19
FO-14

0347A&B
0443A&B
0523B
0236A
1007A&B
0946A&B
0893A&B
0345A&B
0748A
0382B
0124B
0518A&B
1014A&B
0292A&B
0186A&B
0694B
0884B
0056A&B
0544A&B
0256A
0011A&B
0376A&B
0956A&B
0088A
0969B
0150B
0937A
1113A&B
0465A&B
0873A&B
0999B
0260A&B
0354A

w/ Eva Plunkett



Zinsli
Zurcher
Zweigle
Belzer
Bird
Bjugstad
Bode
Bode
Boknecht
Borner
Bowers
Brakke
Bratsberg
Bratsberg
Bratsberg
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brunsdale
Buchli
Burbage
Burbage
Burgum
Byrne
Cadotte
Campbell
Carlson
Carlson
Case
Case
Case
Case
Chapin

Ray L.

John
Emmanuel A. M/M
L.W.

M/M

Hans Sr. M/M
Oscar W.H.
Oscar W.H.
John

Max

EA.

Oscar H.
Alvin
Carrie

Gina

E.V.
Edward
John D.
Norman C.
Ulrich M/M
Frank

Lena

Leslie R.
Mid S.

Leo J.

Ray
Charles O. Mrs.
Julie C.
Harold
Harold

Eva

Eva

Wilbur J.

Beach
Towner
Bismarck
Balfour
Flaxton
Sheldon
Larimore
Larimore
Mott
Stanton
Fargo
Fargo
Portal
Portal
Portal
West Fargo
Scranton
Mohall
Mayville
Hebron
Bismarck
Bismarck
Bismarck
Bowman
Fort Yates
Rugby
Minot
Langdon
Bismarck
Bismarck
Bismarck
Bismarck
Hankinson

Golden Valley
McHenry
Sheridan
McHenry
Burke
Ransom
Grand Forks
Grand Forks
Hettinger
Mercer
Cass
Cass
Burke
Burke
Burke
Cass
Bowman
Renville
Traill
Morton
Burleigh
Burleigh
Burleigh
Bowman
Sioux
Pierce
Ward
Cavalier
Burleigh
Burleigh
Burleigh
Burleigh
Richland

GV-10
MH-3
SH-10
MH-25
BK-13
RM-19
GF-18
GF-18
HT-8
ME-13
CS-9
CS-19
BK-16
BK-16
BK-16
CS-6
BO-17
RV-3
TR-2
MO-21
BL-4
BL-4
BL-53
BO-4
SI-9
PI-3
WD-7
CA-5
BL-14
BL-14
BL-14
BL-14
RI-18

0365A&B
0490A&B
0864A
0511A
0123A&B
0777A
0389A&B
0390B
0432A&B
0603A
0196A&B
0205A
0126A
0126A
0126A
0193A
0108A
0783A&B
0971B
0633A
0137A
0137A
0185A
0097A
0877A&B
0727A
1020A
0237A&B
0146A
0147A&B
0146A
0147A&B
0807A&B
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W/ Gina & Carrie Bratsberg
W/ Gina & Alvin Bratsberg
W/ Alvin & Carrie Bratsberg



Cochran
Conitz
Conrad
Cook
Dahlen
Dahlen
Darwin
Darwin
Datke
Degerness
Degerness
DeKrey
Dietz
Dorval
Edinger
Ehart
Ehlers
Eide
Ellner
Erdman
Erdman
Erickson
Espeseth
Fedje
Flath
Fleck
Frank
Friese
Friese
Gayton
Gayton
Gipp
Goodreaux

Katie
Alice
Milan J.

"William E. ""Bill"""

Helmer
Ruth

"T.W' ll"Tedll "y
"T‘W. IlllTed"" "

Harry
Emil
Anna

"John Jr, M/M"

Merle M/M
Alphonse
Art

Orlo L.
Ralph
Ethel M.
Mattie
Winifred
Winifred
Enga

Carl Mrs.
Andrew H.
M.G.

Fred

Marie

P.W.
Charles M/M
Henry M/M
Jim
William L.
Charles

Bowman
New Salem
Reeder
Backoo
Michigan
Michigan
Killdeer
Killdeer
LaMoure
Watford City
Watford City
Pettibone
Cogswell
Belfield
Stanley
Granville
Edmunds
Scranton
Oakes
Minot
Minot
Bowman
Rugby
Rugby
Stanley
Rugby
Devils Lake
Bismarck
New Salem
Selfridge
Selfridge
Fort Yates
Shields

Bowman
Morton
Adams
Pembina
Nelson
Nelson
Dunn
Dunn
LaMoure
McKenzie
McKenzie
Kidder
Sargent
Stark
Mountrail
McHenry
Stutsman
Bowman
Dickey
McHenry
Ward
Bowman
Pierce
Pierce
Mountrail
Pierce
Ramsey
Burleigh
Morton
Sioux
Sioux
Sioux
Sioux

BO-1
MO-11
AD-7
PB-14
NE-8
NE-8
DU-7
DU-7
LM-4
MZ-8
MZ-8
KD-16
SA-3
SK-20
MN-6
MH-9
SN-2
BO-20
DI-12
Wd-8
Wd-8
BO-7
PI-15
PI-13
MN-9
PI-16
RY-11
BL-15
MO-2
SI-3
SI-3
SI-8
SI-11

0095A
0623A
0006A&B
0719A&B
0678A&B
0678A&B
0284B
0286A&B
0458A
0543A&B
0543A&B
0452A
0837A&B
0913A
0652A
0496A&B
0933A&B
0110A
0255A&B
1021A&B
1021A&B
0099A
0735A
0733A
0655A
0736A&B
0749A&B
01483A&B
0624A
0868A&B
0868A&B
0876A
0880A
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W/ Henry Arndt& Clarence Montgomery

W/ Jim Gayton
W/ Henry Gayton M/M



Gryde
Gustafson
Hagburg
Hagen
Halverson
Harding
Haut
Hedman
Hemminger
Hiitala
Honer
Humprey
Jensen
Johnston
Kalbus
Kessel
Kjos

Kok
Krauth
Lardy
Larson
Lee

Lee

Lingk
Lingk
Linn
Lorshbough
Luken
Lyons
Mandry
Martin
Martinson
McNeil

Nora

Joe

Anders G. M/M
Henry

Minard M/M
Ortho B.
Norbert J.

Ed M/M
Robert Sr. M/M
Fred

"L‘B‘ "HBarney""ll

W. Ralph
William E. M/M
"W.J "Bl
Alfred

Phillip F.
Edna

Louis

Kurt

Tony

Art

J. Hume

J. Hume

Ray W.

Ray W.
Thomas B.
W.W. Mrs.
Howard
"H.W. ""Herb"""
Herman J.
R.E.

Henry R.
Leonard

Hoople
Stanton
Gladstone
Reeder
Lisbon
New England
Gackle
Scranton
Straubville
Brocket
Harvey
Lisbon
Bismarck
Grafton
Ellendale
Belfield
Mott

Plaza
Hebron

-Beach

Wilton
Grand Forks
Grand Forks
Beach
Beach
Portland
Fargo
Wilton
Jamestown
Richardton
Goodrich
Fargo
Hettinger

Walsh
Mercer
Stark
Adams
Ransom
Hettinger
Logan
Bowman
Sargent
Ramsey
Wells
Ransom
Burleigh
Walsh
Dickey
Stark
Hettinger
Mountrail
Morton
Golden Valley
Burleigh
Pembina
Grand Forks
Golden Valley
Golden Valley
Steele

Cass
Burleigh
Stutsman
Stark
Sheridan
Cass

Adams

WA-9
ME-14
SK-11
AD-10
RM-6
HT-2
LO-10
BO-16
SA-5
RM-22
WE-18
RM-7
BL-1
WA-7
DI-25
SK-21
HT-7
MN-16
MO-22
GV-3
BL-31
GF-2
GF-2
GV-7
GV-7
ST-11
CS-16
BL-31
SN-12
SK-1
SH-7
CS-3
AD-6

0995A&B
0604A&B
0905A&B
0009A
0767A
0427A&B
0478A&B
0107A
0840A
0759A&B
1072A&B
0768A
0134A
0993A
0266A&B
0914A&B
0431A
0661A
0634A
0357A
0163A
0373A
0373A
0361A&B
0362A
0927A
0202A&B
0163A
0945A&B
0895A&B
0861A&B
0190A
0005A
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W/ Howard Luken

W/ E.G. Clapp&Elizabeth Lorshbough

W/ Art Larson




Melin
Melin
Monilaws
Montgomery
Norris
Oksendahl
Olson
Oshanyk
Osterlund
Panger
Paulson
Pearson
Pearson
Penny
Powers
Rendahl
Roberts
Roberts
Robertson
Robertson
Roeder
Roman
Roman
Romine
Rosenau
Russell
Schade
Schatzmann
Schatzmann
Schell
Schmidt
Schultz
Sherlock

Amos
Amos
Robert E.
Clarence
Grace

Art
Gordon L. M/M
John

John M/M
Les

AM.
Thomas
Grace
James H. Mrs.
Ralph N.
Lester J.
Harry
Harry
C.L.

C.L.

Paul E.
Clarence
Ora
Melvie
Esther Z.
Lucy
John M/M
Fred M.
Leonhardt
Earl J.
Mary
Louie A.
Ed

Norma
Norma
Absaraka
LaMoure
Finley
Rugby
Watford City
Wilton
Buford
Williston
Bismarck
McVille
McVille
Rolla
Durbin
Fillmore
Dickinson
Dickinson
Jamestown
Jamestown
Thompson
St. John
St. John
Rugby
Bismarck
Leeds
Bowman
Dickey
Dickey
Antler
Pettibone
Chaffee
Drake

Ward
Renville
Cass
LaMoure
Steele
Pierce
McKenzie
Burleigh
Williams
Williams
Burleigh
Nelson
Nelson
Rolette
Cass
Benson
Slope
Slope
Stutsman
Stutsman
Grand Forks
Rolette
Rolette
Pierce
Burleigh
Benson
Bowman
LaMoure
LaMoure
Bottineau
Kidder
Cass
McHenry

WD-27
WD-27
CS-32
LM-4
ST-13
PI-14
MZ-10
BL-32
Wi-10
Wi-5
BL-5
NE-17
NE-17
RO-18
CS-23
BE-8
SL-9
SL-9
SN-7
SN-7
GF-23
RO-9
RO-9
PI-14
BL-13
BE-7
BO-10
LM-19
LM-19
BU-16
KD-8
CS-22
MH-26

1040A&B
1040A&B
0217A
0458A
0929A&B
0734A
0546A&B
0164A
1086A
1081A&B
0138A
0686A&B
0686A&B
0829A
0209A
0049A
0892A
0890A&B
0938A&B
0939A&B
0394A
0821A
0821A
0734A
0145A
0048A
0102A
0467A&B
0467A&B
0089A&B
0445A
0208A
0512A
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W/ Henry Arndt & Harry Datke

W/ Melvie Romine

W/ Art H. Oksendahl




Short
Soholt
Southam
Stewart
Stolnecker
Swedberg
Thal
Thomas
Thompson
Thorfinnson
Thorfinnson
Timm
Timm
Traynor
Tweet
Tweet
Tweet
Uechert
Uechert
Uhde

Vaage
Vangsness
Vohs

Walsh
Winslow
Wolfgram
Zeman
Winzenburg
Winzenburg

Don L.

Ole

Clair O. M/M
H.A.

R.Z.

W.A.

Alfred A.
Albert F. Mrs.
Joe

Snorri M. M/M
Snorri M. M/M
Henry E.
Henry E.

Frank J.
Clarence
Clarence
Clarence

Carl

Martin Mrs.
"EF.C. ""Fritz"""
John

Ingval

Al

Ben

Neuman

John

Lucy

Francis

HE.

Medora
Galesburg
Mohall
Drayton
Stanley
Bowman
Bismarck
Minot
Grafton
Fort Ramson
Fort Ramson
Wishek
Wishek
New Town
Reeder
Reeder
Reeder
Beach
Beach
Regan
Stanley
Rugby
Williston
Courtenay
Northwood
Rhame
Lankin
Lignite
Lignite

Billings
Steele
Renville
Pembina
Mountrail
Bowman
Nelson
McHenry
Walsh
Ransom
Ransom
McIntosh
MclIntosh
Mountrail
Adams
Adams
Adams
Golden Valley
Golden Valley
Burleigh
Mountrail
Pierce
Williams
Stutsman
Grand Forks
Slope
Walsh
Burke
Burke

BI-3
ST-12
RV-8
PB-4

BO-8
NE-22
MH-8
WA-8
RM-10
RM-10
MI-10
MI-10
MN-17
AD-16
AD-16
AD-16
GV-2
GV-2
BL-35
MN-8
PI-13
WI-8
SN-4
GF-13
SL-4
WA-14
BK-15
BK-15

0062A&B
0928A
0787B
0710A&B
0653A
0100A
0690A&B
0495A
0994A
0770A&B
0771A
0527A&B
0525A&B
0662A&B
0014A&B
0015A&B
0016A&B
0356A
0356A
0166A
0654A
0733A
1084A&B
0935A&B
0383A&B
0885A&B
1000A
0125A
0125A
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W/ Mrs. Martin Uechert

W/ Carl Uechert




